CROSSTABS
Public Policy Topline
Monthly Harvard-Harris Poll: October 2017

This survey was conducted online within the United States between October 14-18, 2017 among 2,159
registered voters by The Harris Poll. The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results
were weighted for age within gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital status, household size, income,
employment, political party, political affiliation, and education where necessary to align them with
their actual proportions in the population. Propensity score weighting was also used to adjust for
respondents’ propensity to be online.



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

A Great Deal/A Lot (Net)

A great deal

A lot

A Little/Not At All (Net)

A little

Not at all

Sigma

Total

2159

2143

1264

278

13%

74
3%

204
10%

1865
87%

990
46%

874
41%

2143
100%
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Table 192

CE29 How much do you trust the information and news you encounter on social media?
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
156 122 126 81 45 27 132 59 41 9 66 132 68 108 108 63 135 62 12 92 187 132 113 33 126 143
15% 11% 24% 15% % 6% 9% 21% 16% 11% 10% 17% 11% 19% 12% 9% 17% 8% 8% 12% 14% 23% 10% % 14% 13%
46 28 37 21 12 4 43 8 12 - 18 35 19 24 27 23 32 22 3 22 52 36 30 8 34 34
4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% - 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 3%
111 93 89 59 33 23 89 51 29 9 47 98 49 84 81 40 103 40 9 70 135 95 84 26 92 109
11% 8% 17% 11% 5% 5% 6% 18% 11% 11% 7% 13% 8% 15% 9% 6% 13% 5% 6% 9% 10% 17% 7% 6% 10% 10%
859 1006 391 453 589 432 1285 228 211 74 612 645 541 467 775 623 682 715 144 677 1188 436 1015 414 769 969
85% 89% 76% 85% 93% 94% 91% 79% 84% 89% 90% 83% 89% 81% 88% 91% 83% 92% 92% 88% 86% 77% 90% 93% 86% 87%
427 563 274 279 279 158 635 128 136 41 266 406 281 282 421 287 404 307 78 359 631 242 531 217 403 521
42% 50% 53% 52% 44%  35% 45% 45% 54% 49% 39% 52% 46% 49% 48% 42% 49% 40% 50% 47% 46% 43% 47% 49% 45% 47%
432 443 117 174 310 274 650 100 75 33 345 239 260 185 353 336 278 408 67 317 557 194 484 197 365 448
43% 39% 23% 33% 49% 60% 46% 35% 30% 40% 51% 31% 43% 32% 40% 49% 34% 52% 43% 41% 41% 34% 43% 44% 41% 40%
1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Agree (Net)

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Disagree (Net)

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

I don"t use social media

Sigma

Total

2159

2143

1264

1514

71%

818
38%

696
32%

273
13%

175
8%

98
5%

355
17%

2143
100%

19 Oct 2017
Table 193
CE30 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

1 always verify information and news from social media through other sources

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
701 813 400 410 423 281 1026 195 168 57 451 573 440 438 600 477 598 542 119 565 949 414 789 311 654 752
69% 2%  T77%  77% 67% 61% 72% 68% 67% 68% 67% 74% 72% 76% 68% 69% 73% 70% 76%  74% 69% 73% 70% 70% 73% 68%
403 415 198 197 256 166 572 86 95 30 243 313 236 243 310 265 336 314 55 316 502 228 414 176 372 398
40% 37% 38% 37% 40% 36% 40% 30% 38%  35% 36% 40% 39% 42% 35% 39% 41% 40% 35%  41% 36% 40%  37% 39% 42% 36%
298 398 202 213 167 115 455 109 73 27 208 260 204 195 290 212 262 228 64 249 447 186 375 136 282 354
29% 35% 39% 40% 26% 25% 32% 38% 29%  33% 31% 33% 33% 34% 33% 31% 32% 29% 41%  32% 33% 33% 33% 30% 31% 32%
126 148 87 63 73 51 144 58 46 10 89 105 67 64 137 72 101 83 12 69 205 76 142 55 91 171
12% 13%  17%  12% 12% 11% 10% 20% 18%  12% 13% 13% 11% 11% 16% 11% 12% 11% 8% 9% 15%  13%  13% 12% 10% 15%
73 102 72 36 36 31 94 42 26 4 64 66 40 39 95 41 63 59 11 51 124 a7 96 33 58 111
7% 9%  14% 7% 6% 7% 7%  15%  10% 4% 10% 8% 7% 7% 11% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 7% 6% 10%
53 46 15 26 37 20 50 16 20 7 25 39 27 25 42 31 38 24 2 17 81 29 46 23 33 60
5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 8% 8% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 1% 2% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5%
189 167 30 62 137 127 247 34 38 16 137 100 102 73 145 137 119 152 25 134 221 78 197 81 151 189
19% 15% 6% 12% 22% 28% 17% 12% 15%  20% 20% 13% 17% 13% 16% 20% 15% 20% 16%  17% 16%  14%  17% 18% 17% 17%
1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 77 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
CE31 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:
Facebook

Summary Of Agree

Base: Assigned To Facebook
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Table 194

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 433 194 239 84 102 139 108 341 27 43 8 115 165 136 124 166 143 164 145 41 180 253 98 233 102 140 267
Weighted Base 406 185 221 100 102 115 89 271 50 53 15 128 167 102 114 160 133 149 143 36 163 243 102 220 84 191 184
Effective Base 242 105 138 42 55 92 74 220 17 24 5 73 87 82 67 93 83 91 90 23 93 149 55 138 50 88 177
Political activity on 202 106 96 53 50 50 49 139 23 25 4 64 85 49 63 83 56 78 69 11 87 115 49 111 41 90 99
Facebook, including 50% 57% 43% 53% 49% 43% 55% 52% 46% 46% 28% 50% 51% 48% 55% 52% 42% 52% 48% 30% 53% 47% 49% 51% 48% 47% 54%
political discussion, can
affect government policy of
actions
Facebook is good for the 129 75 54 44 35 38 12 76 19 21 2 42 56 30 42 44 43 51 47 11 59 70 29 81 18 71 51
world. 32% 40% 24% 44% 34% 33% 14% 28% 38% 38% 12% 32% 34% 29% 37% 27% 33% 34% 33% 31% 36% 29% 29% 37% 21% 37% 28%
Facebook cares about its 105 53 52 39 23 28 15 65 16 15 4 31 52 20 33 40 32 43 43 7 39 66 32 52 21 41 59
users. 26% 29% 23% 39% 22% 24% 17% 24% 32% 28% 26% 24% 31% 20% 29% 25% 24% 29% 30% 20% 24% 27% 31% 24% 25% 22% 32%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Assigned To Facebook

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Facebook cares about its
users.

Facebook is good for the
world.

Political activity on
Facebook, including
political discussion, can
affect government policy of
actions

CE31 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

Facebook

Summary Of Disagree
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Table 195

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
433 194 239 84 102 139 108 341 27 43 8 115 165 136 124 166 143 164 145 41 180 253 98 233 102 140 267
406 185 221 100 102 115 89 271 50 53 15 128 167 102 114 160 133 149 143 36 163 243 102 220 84 191 184
242 105 138 42 55 92 74 220 17 24 5 73 87 82 67 93 83 91 90 23 93 149 55 138 50 88 177
152 74 78 28 33 47 44 121 18 5 3 50 51 47 49 43 60 44 60 16 72 80 34 91 27 79 60
38% 40% 35% 28% 33% 41% 49% 45% 36% 9% 23% 39% 31% 46% 44% 27% 46% 30% 42% 45% 44% 33% 34% 41% 32% 41% 32%
115 40 75 18 34 31 32 91 10 9 2 43 41 29 38 39 38 37 41 12 54 62 37 56 22 57 47
28% 22% 34% 18% 33% 27% 36% 34% 21% 17% 12% 33% 24% 29% 33% 24% 29% 25% 29% 34% 33% 25% 36% 25% 26% 30% 25%
89 34 55 15 24 36 14 66 12 10 - 25 36 26 26 29 33 29 37 14 36 53 21 54 13 46 39
22% 18% 25% 15% 24% 31% 15% 24% 24% 19% - 19% 22% 26% 23% 18% 25% 19% 26% 40% 22% 22% 21% 25% 15% 24% 21%
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Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
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Table 196
CE31_1 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

Facebook

Facebook is good for the world.

Base: Assigned To Facebook

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 433 194 239 84 102 139 108 341 27 43 8 115 165 136 124 166 143 164 145 41 180 253 98 233 102 140 267
Weighted Base 406 185 221 100 102 115 89 271 50 53 15 128 167 102 114 160 133 149 143 36 163 243 102 220 84 191 184
Effective Base 242 105 138 42 55 92 74 220 17 24 5 73 87 82 67 93 83 91 90 23 93 149 55 138 50 88 177
Agree (Net) 129 75 54 44 35 38 12 76 19 21 2 42 56 30 42 44 43 51 47 11 59 70 29 81 18 71 51
32% 40% 24% 44% 34% 33% 14% 28% 38% 38% 12% 32% 34% 29% 37% 27% 33% 34% 33% 31% 36% 29% 29% 37% 21% 37% 28%

Strongly agree 28 15 13 13 8 4 3 22 1 2 2 12 13 3 10 7 11 8 17 1 10 18 13 10 5 13 15
7% 8% 6% 13% 8% 4% 3% 8% 3% 3% 12% 9% 8% 3% 9% 4% 8% 5% 12% 3% 6% 7% 13% 4% 6% 7% 8%

Somewhat agree 101 59 41 31 27 34 9 54 18 19 - 30 43 27 32 37 32 43 30 10 49 52 16 71 13 58 36
25% 32% 19% 31% 26% 29% 10% 20% 36% 36% - 23% 26% 26% 28% 23% 24% 29% 21% 28% 30% 21% 16% 32% 16% 30% 19%

Neither agree or disagree 162 70 92 39 33 46 45 104 20 24 11 44 70 43 34 77 51 61 55 13 51 112 35 83 44 64 87
40% 38% 42% 39% 33% 40% 50% 38% 41% 44% 76% 34% 42% 42% 30% 48% 39% 41% 38% 35% 31% 46% 35% 38% 52% 33% 47%

Disagree (Net) 115 40 75 18 34 31 32 91 10 9 2 43 41 29 38 39 38 37 41 12 54 62 37 56 22 57 47
28% 22% 34% 18% 33% 27% 36% 34% 21% 17% 12% 33% 24% 29% 33% 24% 29% 25% 29% 34% 33% 25% 36% 25% 26% 30% 25%

Somewhat disagree 59 26 34 6 21 19 14 42 6 7 2 22 22 13 17 20 22 24 22 3 32 27 16 31 12 31 23
15% 14% 15% 6% 20% 16% 15% 16% 11% 13% 12% 17% 13% 13% 15% 12% 17% 16% 16% 8% 20% 11% 16% 14% 15% 16% 12%

Strongly disagree 56 14 41 12 13 12 19 49 5 2 - 21 18 16 20 19 16 13 19 9 21 34 21 25 10 25 24
14% 8% 19% 12% 13% 11% 21% 18% 10% 4% - 16% 11% 16% 18% 12% 12% 8% 13% 26% 13% 14% 20% 11% 12% 13% 13%

Sigma 406 185 221 100 102 115 89 271 50 53 15 128 167 102 114 160 133 149 143 36 163 243 102 220 84 191 184

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
19 Oct 2017
Table 197
CE31_2 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

Facebook

Facebook cares about its users.

Base: Assigned To Facebook

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 433 194 239 84 102 139 108 341 27 43 8 115 165 136 124 166 143 164 145 41 180 253 98 233 102 140 267
Weighted Base 406 185 221 100 102 115 89 271 50 53 15 128 167 102 114 160 133 149 143 36 163 243 102 220 84 191 184
Effective Base 242 105 138 42 55 92 74 220 17 24 5 73 87 82 67 93 83 91 90 23 93 149 55 138 50 88 177
Agree (Net) 105 53 52 39 23 28 15 65 16 15 4 31 52 20 33 40 32 43 43 7 39 66 32 52 21 41 59
26%  29% 23% 39% 22% 24% 17% 24% 32% 28%  26% 24% 31% 20% 29% 25% 24% 29% 30% 20%  24% 27%  31%  24% 25% 22% 32%

Strongly agree 20 12 8 8 5 4 4 11 2 1 2 9 8 2 7 5 8 5 10 2 8 12 9 8 3 5 15
5% 7% 4% 8% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 1%  12% 7% 5% 2% 6% 3% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 5% 9% 4% 3% 3% 8%

Somewhat agree 85 41 44 31 18 24 11 54 13 14 2 22 44 18 26 35 24 38 32 5 31 54 23 44 18 36 44
21%  22% 20% 31%  18% 21% 12% 20% < 27% 27%  14% 17% 26% 18% 23% 22% 18% 25% 23% 15%  19% 22%  22%  20% 22% 19% 24%

Neither agree or disagree 149 58 91 33 45 40 30 84 16 34 7 a7 64 35 31 77 41 62 40 13 52 97 36 77 37 71 66
37%  31% 41%  33% 45% 35% 34% 31% 33% 63% 51% 37% 39% 34% 27% 48% 31% 41% 28% 35%  32% 40% 35% 35% 43% 37% 36%

Disagree (Net) 152 74 78 28 33 47 44 121 18 5 3 50 51 a7 49 43 60 44 60 16 72 80 34 91 27 79 60
38%  40% 35% 28% 33% 41% 49% 45%  36% 9%  23% 39% 31% 46% 44% 27% 46% 30% 42% 45%  44% 33% 34% 41% 32% 41% 32%

Somewhat disagree 62 27 35 8 14 20 20 55 3 1 2 18 20 20 18 21 23 22 21 3 24 37 13 34 14 24 29
15%  14% 16% 8% 14%  18% 22%  20% 7% 2%  12% 14% 12% 19% 15% 13% 17% 15% 15% 9%  15% 15% 13% 16% 17% 13% 16%

Strongly disagree 91 48 43 20 20 27 24 66 14 4 2 32 31 28 32 21 38 23 39 13 48 43 21 57 13 54 30
22%  26% 20% 20%  19%  23% 27% 24%  29% % 11% 25% 19% 27% 28% 13% 28% 15% 27% 37%  29% 18% 21% 26% 15% 28% 16%

Sigma 406 185 221 100 102 115 89 271 50 53 15 128 167 102 114 160 133 149 143 36 163 243 102 220 84 191 184

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population -

Base: Assigned To Facebook

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Agree (Net)

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree or disagree

Disagree (Net)

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma

Propensity
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Table 198

CE31_3 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

Facebook

Political activity on Facebook, including political discussion, can affect government policy of actions

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
433 194 239 84 102 139 108 341 27 43 8 115 165 136 124 166 143 164 145 41 180 253 98 233 102 140 267
406 185 221 100 102 115 89 271 50 53 15 128 167 102 114 160 133 149 143 36 163 243 102 220 84 191 184
242 105 138 42 55 92 74 220 17 24 5 73 87 82 67 93 83 91 90 23 93 149 55 138 50 88 177
202 106 96 53 50 50 49 139 23 25 4 64 85 49 63 83 56 78 69 11 87 115 49 111 41 90 99
50% 57% 43% 53% 49% 43% 55% 52% 46% 46% 28% 50% 51% 48% 55% 52% 42% 52% 48% 30% 53% 47% 49% 51% 48% 47% 54%
74 32 42 15 20 18 22 50 7 12 4 19 41 13 28 32 14 35 22 1 27 48 23 35 16 31 38
18% 17% 19% 15% 19% 15% 24% 19% 13% 22% 28% 15% 25% 13% 25% 20% 10% 24% 15% 2% 16% 20% 23% 16% 19% 16% 21%
127 74 54 38 30 32 27 89 17 13 - 46 44 35 35 51 42 42 47 10 61 67 26 77 24 59 61
31% 40% 24% 38% 30% 28% 31% 33% 33% 25% - 35% 26% 35% 30% 32% 32% 28% 33% 28% 37% 27% 26% 35% 29% 31% 33%
116 46 70 32 28 30 26 65 15 19 11 39 45 27 25 48 43 43 37 11 40 76 31 54 31 55 47
29% 25% 32% 32% 27% 26% 29% 24% 30% 35% 72% 31% 27% 27% 22% 30% 33% 29% 26% 29% 24% 31% 30% 25% 36% 29% 25%
89 34 55 15 24 36 14 66 12 10 - 25 36 26 26 29 33 29 37 14 36 53 21 54 13 46 39
22% 18% 25% 15% 24% 31% 15% 24% 24% 19% - 19% 22% 26% 23% 18% 25% 19% 26% 40% 22% 22% 21% 25% 15% 24% 21%
48 19 30 5 18 17 8 38 5 5 - 13 22 12 15 15 18 19 19 4 17 31 11 33 5 20 26
12% 10% 14% 5% 18% 15% 9% 14% 11% 9% - 10% 13% 12% 13% 9% 14% 13% 13% 11% 10% 13% 10% 15% 5% 10% 14%
40 15 25 10 6 19 6 28 7 5 - 11 15 14 11 14 15 10 17 10 19 21 11 21 8 26 13
10% 8% 11% 10% 6% 16% 6% 10% 13% 9% - 9% 9% 14% 10% 9% 11% 6% 12% 29% 12% 9% 11% 10% 10% 14% 7%
406 185 221 100 102 115 89 271 50 53 15 128 167 102 114 160 133 149 143 36 163 243 102 220 84 191 184
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Assigned To Twitter

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Effective Base

Political activity on
Twitter, including political

discussion, can affect
government policy of actions

Twitter is good for the
world.

Twitter cares about its
users.

CE31 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

Summary Of Agree

Twitter
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Table 199

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
432 177 255 92 97 134 109 326 37 30 15 127 130 155 124 168 140 164 170 40 169 263 102 234 96 121 278
439 207 232 96 116 130 97 267 82 34 19 153 146 123 117 179 142 175 170 28 153 286 103 241 95 175 231
250 104 151 49 56 79 74 217 26 23 11 82 79 80 68 99 83 96 108 25 100 153 57 142 51 82 153
230 117 113 58 68 58 46 138 48 19 7 67 89 68 71 104 55 106 75 20 85 146 60 131 40 97 120
52% 57% 49% 61% 58% 45% 47% 52% 59% 56% 36% 44% 61% 55% 61% 58% 39% 60% 44% 2% 55% 51% 58% 54% 42% 55% 52%
89 51 38 30 40 11 8 37 27 14 3 24 47 18 38 27 24 48 28 4 38 51 35 40 14 47 41
20% 25% 17% 31% 35% 8% 8% 14% 33% 40% 18% 16% 32% 15% 32% 15% 17% 28% 16% 13% 25% 18% 34% 17% 15% 27% 18%
76 42 34 32 30 7 6 29 25 7 1 27 34 12 25 31 20 31 28 1 27 48 35 34 7 33 43
17% 20% 15% 34% 26% 5% 6% 11% 31% 22% 4% 18% 23% 10% 21% 17% 14% 18% 16% 2% 18% 17% 34% 14% 7% 19% 19%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Assigned To Twitter

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Twitter cares about its
users.

Twitter is good for the
world.

Political activity on
Twitter, including political
discussion, can affect
government policy of actions

CE31 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

Twitter

Summary Of Disagree
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Table 200

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
432 177 255 92 97 134 109 326 37 30 15 127 130 155 124 168 140 164 170 40 169 263 102 234 96 121 278
439 207 232 96 116 130 97 267 82 34 19 153 146 123 117 179 142 175 170 28 153 286 103 241 95 175 231
250 104 151 49 56 79 74 217 26 23 11 82 79 80 68 99 83 96 108 25 100 153 57 142 51 82 153
199 103 96 25 42 81 50 136 27 12 7 81 58 55 42 81 76 80 79 15 73 125 30 115 54 95 93
45% 50% 41% 26% 36% 62% 52% 51% 33% 35% 35% 53% 40% 44% 36% 45% 53% 46% 46% 52% 48% 44% 29% 48% 57% 54% 40%
192 93 99 35 32 79 47 134 26 9 3 74 57 53 44 82 67 73 73 16 67 124 35 115 42 87 92
44% 45% 43% 36% 27% 60% 48% 50% 32% 27% 14% 48% 39% 43% 37% 46% 47% 42% 43% 56% 44% 44% 34% 48% 44% 50% 40%
79 45 34 15 12 36 16 49 17 4 36 21 19 16 29 35 23 41 3 33 47 20 35 25 40 35
18% 22% 15% 16% 11% 27% 17% 18% 21% 10% 11% 23% 14% 15% 13% 16% 25% 13% 24% 10% 21% 16% 19% 14% 26% 23% 15%
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Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
19 Oct 2017
Table 201
CE31_1 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

Twitter

Twitter is good for the world.

Base: Assigned To Twitter

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 432 177 255 92 97 134 109 326 37 30 15 127 130 155 124 168 140 164 170 40 169 263 102 234 96 121 278
Weighted Base 439 207 232 96 116 130 97 267 82 34 19 153 146 123 117 179 142 175 170 28 153 286 103 241 95 175 231
Effective Base 250 104 151 49 56 79 74 217 26 23 11 82 79 80 68 99 83 96 108 25 100 153 57 142 51 82 153
Agree (Net) 89 51 38 30 40 11 8 37 27 14 3 24 47 18 38 27 24 48 28 4 38 51 35 40 14 47 41
20% 25% 17% 31% 35% 8% 8% 14% 33% 40% 18% 16% 32% 15% 32% 15% 17% 28% 16% 13% 25% 18% 34% 17% 15% 27% 18%

Strongly agree 30 25 5 15 11 3 1 13 11 4 - 3 18 9 17 10 3 16 10 1 18 12 20 9 2 18 12
7% 12% 2% 16% 10% 2% 1% 5% 13% 12% - 2% 12% 7% 14% 6% 2% 9% 6% 2% 12% 4% 19% 4% 2% 10% 5%

Somewhat agree 59 26 33 14 29 8 7 24 16 9 3 21 29 9 22 17 20 32 18 3 20 39 15 32 12 29 29
13% 12% 14% 15% 25% 6% 7% 9% 20% 27% 18% 13% 20% 8% 18% 10% 14% 19% 10% 11% 13% 14% 15% 13% 13% 16% 13%

Neither agree or disagree 158 63 95 31 44 41 42 96 29 11 13 55 42 52 36 70 52 54 69 9 47 110 32 86 39 41 98
36% 30% 41% 33% 38% 31% 44% 36% 35% 33% 68% 36% 29% 42% 30% 39% 36% 31% 40% 31% 31% 39% 32% 36% 41% 24% 42%

Disagree (Net) 192 93 99 35 32 79 47 134 26 9 3 74 57 53 44 82 67 73 73 16 67 124 35 115 42 87 92
44% 45% 43% 36% 27% 60% 48% 50% 32% 27% 14% 48% 39% 43% 37% 46% 47% 42% 43% 56% 44% 44% 34% 48% 44% 50% 40%

Somewhat disagree 84 40 44 17 16 36 16 64 7 7 1 33 30 19 25 27 32 33 32 6 33 51 19 54 12 45 34
19% 19% 19% 17% 14% 28% 16% 24% 8% 22% 4% 21% 20% 16% 21% 15% 22% 19% 19% 21% 22% 18% 18% 22% 13% 26% 15%

Strongly disagree 108 53 55 18 16 43 31 70 20 2 2 41 28 33 19 54 35 40 41 10 34 73 17 61 30 42 58
25% 26% 24% 19% 14% 33% 32% 26% 24% 5% 10% 27% 19% 27% 16% 30% 24% 23% 24% 35% 22% 26% 16% 25% 31% 24% 25%

Sigma 439 207 232 96 116 130 97 267 82 34 19 153 146 123 117 179 142 175 170 28 153 286 103 241 95 175 231

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
19 Oct 2017
Table 202
CE31_2 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

Twitter

Twitter cares about its users.

Base: Assigned To Twitter

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 432 177 255 92 97 134 109 326 37 30 15 127 130 155 124 168 140 164 170 40 169 263 102 234 96 121 278
Weighted Base 439 207 232 96 116 130 97 267 82 34 19 153 146 123 117 179 142 175 170 28 153 286 103 241 95 175 231
Effective Base 250 104 151 49 56 79 74 217 26 23 11 82 79 80 68 99 83 96 108 25 100 153 57 142 51 82 153
Agree (Net) 76 42 34 32 30 7 6 29 25 7 1 27 34 12 25 31 20 31 28 1 27 48 35 34 7 33 43
17% 20% 15% 34% 26% 5% 6% 11% 31% 22% 4% 18% 23% 10% 21% 17% 14% 18% 16% 2% 18% 17% 34% 14% 7% 19% 19%

Strongly agree 13 7 6 9 2 1 1 7 2 4 - 2 7 2 3 9 2 6 6 - 7 6 6 6 2 4 10
3% 4% 3% 10% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 12% - 1% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% - 5% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 4%

Somewhat agree 62 34 28 23 28 6 5 22 23 3 1 25 27 10 22 22 18 26 22 1 20 42 28 28 5 29 34
14% 17% 12% 24% 24% 4% 5% 8% 29% 9% 4% 17% 18% 8% 19% 12% 13% 15% 13% 2% 13% 15% 28% 12% 6% 16% 14%

Neither agree or disagree 164 62 102 38 44 42 41 102 29 15 12 44 54 56 50 68 46 64 64 13 52 112 38 92 34 48 95
37% 30% 44% 40% 38% 32% 42% 38% 36% 43% 61% 29% 37% 45% 43% 38% 33% 36% 37% 46% 34% 39% 37% 38% 36% 27% 41%

Disagree (Net) 199 103 96 25 42 81 50 136 27 12 7 81 58 55 42 81 76 80 79 15 73 125 30 115 54 95 93
45% 50% 41% 26% 36% 62% 52% 51% 33% 35% 35% 53% 40% 44% 36% 45% 53% 46% 46% 52% 48% 44% 29% 48% 57% 54% 40%

Somewhat disagree 86 41 45 14 19 37 17 55 12 10 3 33 25 28 20 38 29 36 36 6 30 57 14 51 22 44 40
20% 20% 19% 14% 16% 28% 17% 21% 15% 30% 15% 21% 17% 23% 17% 21% 20% 20% 21% 21% 19% 20% 13% 21% 23% 25% 17%

Strongly disagree 113 62 51 12 23 44 33 81 15 2 4 48 33 27 23 43 47 45 43 9 44 69 16 64 32 51 52
26% 30% 22% 12% 20% 34% 34% 30% 18% 5% 20% 32% 23% 22% 19% 24% 33% 25% 25% 31% 29% 24% 16% 27% 34% 29% 23%

Sigma 439 207 232 96 116 130 97 267 82 34 19 153 146 123 117 179 142 175 170 28 153 286 103 241 95 175 231

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
19 Oct 2017
Table 203
CE31_3 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

Twitter

Political activity on Twitter, including political discussion, can affect government policy of actions

Base: Assigned To Twitter

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 432 177 255 92 97 134 109 326 37 30 15 127 130 155 124 168 140 164 170 40 169 263 102 234 96 121 278
Weighted Base 439 207 232 96 116 130 97 267 82 34 19 153 146 123 117 179 142 175 170 28 153 286 103 241 95 175 231
Effective Base 250 104 151 49 56 79 74 217 26 23 11 82 79 80 68 99 83 96 108 25 100 153 57 142 51 82 153
Agree (Net) 230 117 113 58 68 58 46 138 48 19 7 67 89 68 71 104 55 106 75 20 85 146 60 131 40 97 120
52% 57% 49% 61% 58% 45% 47% 52% 59% 56% 36% 44% 61% 55% 61% 58% 39% 60% 44% 72% 55% 51% 58% 54% 42% 55% 52%

Strongly agree 81 38 43 25 18 24 14 43 19 11 3 14 42 25 32 38 11 51 16 6 38 43 30 31 19 29 52
18% 18% 19% 26% 16% 18% 14% 16% 24% 33% 16% 9% 29% 20% 27% 21% 8% 29% 10% 23% 25% 15% 30% 13% 20% 17% 22%

Somewhat agree 149 79 70 33 49 35 32 96 29 8 4 53 47 43 39 66 44 55 59 14 46 103 29 99 20 68 68
34% 38% 30% 34% 43% 27% 33% 36% 35% 23% 20% 35% 32% 35% 34% 37% 31% 31% 35% 49% 30% 36% 29% 41% 22% 39% 30%

Neither agree or disagree 129 44 85 22 36 36 35 80 16 12 10 51 36 36 31 47 52 46 54 5 36 93 23 76 30 38 77
29% 21% 37% 23% 31% 28% 36% 30% 20% 34% 53% 33% 25% 30% 26% 26% 36% 26% 32% 19% 24% 33% 22% 31% 32% 22% 33%

Disagree (Net) 79 45 34 15 12 36 16 49 17 4 2 36 21 19 16 29 35 23 41 3 33 47 20 35 25 40 35
18% 22% 15% 16% 11% 27% 17% 18% 21% 10% 11% 23% 14% 15% 13% 16% 25% 13% 24% 10% 21% 16% 19% 14% 26% 23% 15%

Somewhat disagree 47 26 20 10 11 17 9 29 13 4 - 21 15 11 11 15 21 15 20 1 17 30 14 16 17 27 18
11% 13% 9% 10% 9% 13% 9% 11% 16% 10% - 14% 10% 9% 9% 9% 15% 9% 12% 2% 11% 11% 13% 7% 17% 15% 8%

Strongly disagree 33 19 14 5 1 18 8 20 4 - 2 15 6 8 5 13 14 8 21 2 16 17 6 18 8 14 17
7% 9% 6% 6% 1% 14% 8% 8% 5% - 11% 10% 4% 6% 4% 7% 10% 4% 12% 7% 10% 6% 6% 8% 9% 8% 7%

Sigma 439 207 232 96 116 130 97 267 82 34 19 153 146 123 117 179 142 175 170 28 153 286 103 241 95 175 231

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Assigned To

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

LinkedIn is good for the
world.

Political activity on
LinkedIn, including

political discussion, can
affect government policy of

actions

LinkedIn cares about its
users.

LinkedIn

CE31 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

LinkedIn

Summary Of Agree

Page 210

19 Oct 2017
Table 204

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
426 182 244 100 90 129 107 333 27 41 12 117 147 136 124 185 117 169 144 25 163 263 101 239 86 128 270
427 197 230 118 86 121 102 292 45 57 19 138 148 125 115 185 126 161 151 21 145 282 110 236 81 184 212
262 113 151 57 64 82 66 215 17 28 8 79 93 77 66 117 80 98 101 15 110 158 57 155 52 92 161
104 56 48 52 22 19 11 54 19 20 5 24 42 34 39 40 25 45 32 6 40 64 41 53 9 50 49
24% 29% 21% 44% 26% 15% 11% 18% 41% 35% 28% 17% 28% 27% 34% 21% 20% 28% 21% 30% 28% 23% 37% 23% 12% 27% 23%
96 57 38 37 18 16 24 60 19 13 2 31 34 28 31 43 21 33 36 2 29 67 36 38 22 45 42
22% 29% 17% 32% 21% 13% 24% 21% 41% 22% 9% 22% 23% 23% 27% 23% 17% 20% 24% 11% 20% 24% 32% 16% 28% 24% 20%
75 41 33 39 18 14 5 36 14 15 5 17 32 24 32 33 10 37 19 3 30 45 32 31 11 37 34
18% 21% 15% 33% 20% 11% 4% 12% 31% 26% 28% 12% 21% 19% 28% 18% 8% 23% 12% 16% 21% 16% 29% 13% 14% 20% 16%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Assigned To LinkedIn

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Effective Base

Political activity on
LinkedIn, including

political discussion, can
affect government policy of

actions

LinkedIn cares about its
users.

LinkedIn is good for the
world.

CE31 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

LinkedIn

Summary Of Disagree

Page 211
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Table 205

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
426 182 244 100 90 129 107 333 27 41 12 117 147 136 124 185 117 169 144 25 163 263 101 239 86 128 270
427 197 230 118 86 121 102 292 45 57 19 138 148 125 115 185 126 161 151 21 145 282 110 236 81 184 212
262 113 151 57 64 82 66 215 17 28 8 79 93 77 66 117 80 98 101 15 110 158 57 155 52 92 161
83 36 47 16 17 29 22 51 13 11 4 28 32 17 21 30 32 37 28 3 30 52 24 53 6 36 47
19% 18% 20% 13% 20% 24%  21% 18% 29% 20% 20% 20% 22% 14% 18% 16% 26% 23% 18% 12% 21% 19% 21% 23% 8% 19% 22%
75 40 34 9 17 22 27 49 12 7 4 29 14 27 9 32 35 17 40 3 26 48 16 51 7 31 38
18% 20% 15% 7% 20% 18% 27% 17% 26% 12% 21% 21% 10% 21% 8% 17% 27% 10% 26% 16% 18% 17% 15% 22% 9% 17% 18%
64 28 36 14 13 13 24 36 14 10 2 24 16 20 10 29 25 19 31 * 12 52 14 35 15 20 39
15% 14% 16% 12% 15% 11% 24% 12% 31% 18% 9% 17% 11% 16% 9% 16% 20% 12% 21% 2% 8% 19% 12% 15% 19% 11% 19%
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Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
19 Oct 2017
Table 206
CE31_1 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

LinkedIn

LinkedIn is good for the world.

Base: Assigned To LinkedIn

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 426 182 244 100 90 129 107 333 27 41 12 117 147 136 124 185 117 169 144 25 163 263 101 239 86 128 270
Weighted Base 427 197 230 118 86 121 102 292 45 57 19 138 148 125 115 185 126 161 151 21 145 282 110 236 81 184 212
Effective Base 262 113 151 57 64 82 66 215 17 28 8 79 93 77 66 117 80 98 101 15 110 158 57 155 52 92 161
Agree (Net) 104 56 48 52 22 19 11 54 19 20 5 24 42 34 39 40 25 45 32 6 40 64 41 53 9 50 49
24% 29% 21% 44% 26% 15% 11% 18% 41% 35% 28% 17% 28% 27% 34% 21% 20% 28% 21% 30% 28% 23% 37% 23% 12% 27% 23%

Strongly agree 32 21 11 27 1 2 1 10 13 4 1 3 11 17 15 14 3 14 5 3 8 24 22 8 2 20 12
7% 11% 5% 23% 2% 2% 1% 3% 28% 6% 4% 2% 7% 14% 13% 8% 2% 9% 3% 15% 5% 9% 20% 4% 2% 11% 5%

Somewhat agree 72 35 37 25 21 17 10 44 6 16 4 21 31 17 24 26 22 31 26 3 32 39 19 45 8 31 37
17% 18% 16% 21% 24% 14% 10% 15% 13% 29% 23% 15% 21% 14% 21% 14% 18% 20% 17% 15% 22% 14% 17% 19% 10% 17% 17%

Neither agree or disagree 259 112 147 51 51 89 67 202 12 27 12 91 89 71 66 116 76 96 88 15 93 166 55 147 56 114 124
61% 57% 64% 44% 60% 74% 65% 69% 28% 47% 63% 66% 60% 57% 58% 63% 60% 60% 59% 68% 64% 59% 50% 62% 69% 62% 59%

Disagree (Net) 64 28 36 14 13 13 24 36 14 10 2 24 16 20 10 29 25 19 31 * 12 52 14 35 15 20 39
15% 14% 16% 12% 15% 11% 24% 12% 31% 18% 9% 17% 11% 16% 9% 16% 20% 12% 21% 2% 8% 19% 12% 15% 19% 11% 19%

Somewhat disagree 31 15 16 5 7 4 14 18 7 3 - 15 6 9 6 11 14 7 15 * 5 25 6 17 8 7 20
7% 8% 7% 4% 8% 4%  14% 6% 15% 6% - 11% 4% % 5% 6% 11% 5% 10% 2% 4% 9% 5% 7% 10% 4% 9%

Strongly disagree 34 14 20 9 6 9 10 18 7 7 2 9 10 11 4 19 11 12 16 - 7 27 8 19 7 13 19
8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 7% 10% 6% 16% 12% 9% 6% 7% 8% 3% 10% 9% 7% 11% - 5% 10% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9%

Sigma 427 197 230 118 86 121 102 292 45 57 19 138 148 125 115 185 126 161 151 21 145 282 110 236 81 184 212

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
19 Oct 2017
Table 207
CE31_2 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

LinkedIn

LinkedIn cares about its users.

Base: Assigned To LinkedIn

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 426 182 244 100 90 129 107 333 27 41 12 117 147 136 124 185 117 169 144 25 163 263 101 239 86 128 270
Weighted Base 427 197 230 118 86 121 102 292 45 57 19 138 148 125 115 185 126 161 151 21 145 282 110 236 81 184 212
Effective Base 262 113 151 57 64 82 66 215 17 28 8 79 93 77 66 117 80 98 101 15 110 158 57 155 52 92 161
Agree (Net) 75 41 33 39 18 14 5 36 14 15 5 17 32 24 32 33 10 37 19 3 30 45 32 31 11 37 34
18% 21% 15% 33% 20% 11% 4% 12% 31% 26% 28% 12% 21% 19% 28% 18% 8% 23% 12% 16% 21% 16% 29% 13% 14% 20% 16%

Strongly agree 19 14 5 14 - 4 1 7 6 4 2 1 7 10 8 10 1 5 4 1 8 11 14 4 2 10 9
4% 7% 2% 12% - 3% 1% 2% 14% 7% 11% 1% 5% 8% 7% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 13% 2% 2% 5% 4%

Somewhat agree 56 27 29 25 18 9 3 29 8 11 3 16 24 14 24 22 9 32 14 3 22 33 19 27 10 27 24
13% 14% 12% 21% 20% 8% 3% 10% 17% 20% 17% 11% 17% 11% 21% 12% 7% 20% 9% 12% 15% 12% 17% 11% 12% 15% 11%

Neither agree or disagree 277 115 162 70 51 86 70 206 20 35 10 92 102 74 75 121 81 107 93 15 88 189 61 154 62 116 141
65% 58% 71% 59% 60% 71% 69% 71% 44% 62% 52% 67% 69% 59% 65% 65% 64% 67% 62% 69% 61% 67% 56% 65% 77% 63% 66%

Disagree (Net) 75 40 34 9 17 22 27 49 12 7 4 29 14 27 9 32 35 17 40 3 26 48 16 51 7 31 38
18% 20% 15% 7% 20% 18% 27% 17% 26% 12% 21% 21% 10% 21% 8% 17% 27% 10% 26% 16% 18% 17% 15% 22% 9% 17% 18%

Somewhat disagree 39 17 21 4 9 10 15 27 5 3 - 17 7 12 4 16 18 6 21 3 13 26 7 27 5 14 21
9% 9% 9% 4% 11% 8% 15% 9% 11% 6% - 12% 5% 10% 4% 9% 14% 4% 14% 14% 9% 9% 6% 11% 6% 8% 10%

Strongly disagree 36 23 13 4 8 12 12 22 6 4 4 12 7 14 4 15 16 11 19 * 14 22 9 24 2 17 17
8% 12% 6% 4% 9% 10% 12% 8% 14% 6% 21% 9% 5% 11% 4% 8% 13% 7% 12% 2% 10% 8% 9% 10% 3% 9% 8%

Sigma 427 197 230 118 86 121 102 292 45 57 19 138 148 125 115 185 126 161 151 21 145 282 110 236 81 184 212

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
19 Oct 2017
Table 208
CE31_3 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

LinkedIn

Political activity on LinkedIn, including political discussion, can affect government policy of actions

Base: Assigned To LinkedIn

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 426 182 244 100 90 129 107 333 27 41 12 117 147 136 124 185 117 169 144 25 163 263 101 239 86 128 270
Weighted Base 427 197 230 118 86 121 102 292 45 57 19 138 148 125 115 185 126 161 151 21 145 282 110 236 81 184 212
Effective Base 262 113 151 57 64 82 66 215 17 28 8 79 93 77 66 117 80 98 101 15 110 158 57 155 52 92 161
Agree (Net) 96 57 38 37 18 16 24 60 19 13 2 31 34 28 31 43 21 33 36 2 29 67 36 38 22 45 42
22% 29% 17% 32% 21% 13% 24% 21% 41% 22% 9% 22% 23% 23% 27% 23% 17% 20% 24% 11% 20% 24% 32% 16% 28% 24% 20%

Strongly agree 24 14 10 8 5 7 4 14 7 2 1 7 9 8 9 10 5 11 7 - 7 17 13 6 5 12 10
6% 7% 4% % 6% 6% 4% 5% 16% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 4% 7% 5% - 5% 6% 12% 2% 6% 7% 5%

Somewhat agree 72 43 28 29 14 9 20 46 11 11 1 24 25 21 22 33 16 22 29 2 21 50 22 32 17 33 33
17% 22% 12% 25% 16% 7% 20% 16% 25% 18% 5% 18% 17% 17% 19% 18% 13% 13% 19% 11% 15% 18% 20% 14% 21% 18% 15%

Neither agree or disagree 248 104 145 65 51 77 56 181 13 33 13 79 82 79 64 112 73 91 87 16 85 163 51 145 52 103 123
58% 53% 63% 55% 59% 63% 55% 62% 30% 58% 71% 57% 55% 63% 55% 60% 57% 56% 58% 77% 59% 58% 46% 62% 65% 56% 58%

Disagree (Net) 83 36 47 16 17 29 22 51 13 11 4 28 32 17 21 30 32 37 28 3 30 52 24 53 6 36 47
19% 18% 20% 13% 20% 24% 21% 18% 29% 20% 20% 20% 22% 14% 18% 16% 26% 23% 18% 12% 21% 19% 21% 23% 8% 19% 22%

Somewhat disagree 51 20 31 8 10 19 14 33 8 4 2 18 21 10 17 15 19 23 14 2 17 34 14 33 4 18 32
12% 10% 13% % 11% 16% 14% 11% 18% 7% 11% 13% 14% 8% 15% 8% 15% 14% 9% 10% 12% 12% 13% 14% 5% 10% 15%

Strongly disagree 32 16 16 8 7 10 8 18 5 8 2 10 11 8 4 15 13 14 14 * 13 19 10 20 2 18 15
8% 8% 7% % 8% 8% % 6% 11% 13% 9% 7% 7% 6% 3% 8% 11% 9% 9% 2% 9% 7% 9% 9% 3% 10% %

Sigma 427 197 230 118 86 121 102 292 45 57 19 138 148 125 115 185 126 161 151 21 145 282 110 236 81 184 212

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Assigned To Google

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Effective Base

Google is good for the
world.

Political activity on
Google, including political
discussion, can affect

government policy of actions

Google cares about its
users.

Page 215
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Table 209

CE31 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

Summary Of Agree

Google

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
430 196 234 88 111 141 90 329 29 42 11 113 145 151 124 173 133 164 153 38 180 250 118 202 110 137 271
422 213 209 112 113 127 70 276 52 62 10 115 153 137 112 179 131 160 150 35 159 263 134 195 93 177 230
267 131 136 52 74 91 65 222 20 28 7 82 89 89 67 108 93 99 108 19 116 153 65 138 74 101 153
243 117 127 81 69 64 29 159 29 46 2 62 105 69 79 97 67 101 84 20 97 146 91 104 48 115 122
58% 55% 61% 73% 61% 50% 42% 58% 55% 74% 22% 54% 69% 50% 70% 54% 51% 63% 56% 57% 61% 56% 68% 54% 52% 65% 53%
240 134 106 59 71 70 40 158 33 34 7 63 87 84 68 101 70 100 85 17 88 151 79 110 50 109 124
57% 63% 51% 53% 62% 55% 57% 57% 62% 54% 70% 55% 57% 61% 61% 56% 54% 62% 56% 48% 55% 58% 59% 56% 54% 61% 54%
181 83 99 69 49 41 22 117 26 29 1 42 79 53 55 81 45 78 54 16 67 114 70 79 33 84 90
43% 39% 47% 62% 44% 32% 31% 43% 49% 47% 11% 37% 52% 39% 49% 45% 34% 49% 36% 44% 42% 43% 52% 40% 35% 48% 39%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Assigned To Google

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Effective Base

Google cares about its
users.

Google is good for the
world.

Political activity on

Google, including political

discussion, can affect

government policy of actions

CE31 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

Google

Summary OFf Disagree

Page 216

19 Oct 2017
Table 210

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
430 196 234 88 111 141 90 329 29 42 11 113 145 151 124 173 133 164 153 38 180 250 118 202 110 137 271
422 213 209 112 113 127 70 276 52 62 10 115 153 137 112 179 131 160 150 35 159 263 134 195 93 177 230
267 131 136 52 74 91 65 222 20 28 7 82 89 89 67 108 93 99 108 19 116 153 65 138 74 101 153
110 72 38 11 28 47 24 85 11 3 5 41 27 36 20 44 46 30 58 8 37 73 21 57 32 40 66
26% 34% 18% 10% 25% 37% 34% 31% 22% 5% 49% 36% 18% 26% 18% 25% 35% 18% 39% 24% 23% 28% 15% 29% 34% 23% 29%
68 44 23 9 16 30 12 46 8 3 3 25 15 27 8 27 32 13 36 6 22 46 13 36 19 27 37
16% 21% 11% 8% 14% 24%  17% 17% 15% 5% 32% 22% 10% 19% 8% 15% 25% 8% 24% 18% 14% 17% 9% 18% 21% 15% 16%
63 29 34 15 14 28 5 41 4 10 2 24 21 15 15 23 25 16 29 7 26 37 19 29 15 26 34
15% 14% 16% 14% 12% 22% 8% 15% 7% 16% 20% 21% 14% 11% 13% 13% 19% 10% 19% 19% 16% 14% 14% 15% 16% 15% 15%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
19 Oct 2017
Table 211
CE31_1 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

Google

Google is good for the world.

Base: Assigned To Google

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 430 196 234 88 111 141 90 329 29 42 11 113 145 151 124 173 133 164 153 38 180 250 118 202 110 137 271
Weighted Base 422 213 209 112 113 127 70 276 52 62 10 115 153 137 112 179 131 160 150 35 159 263 134 195 93 177 230
Effective Base 267 131 136 52 74 91 65 222 20 28 7 82 89 89 67 108 93 99 108 19 116 153 65 138 74 101 153
Agree (Net) 243 117 127 81 69 64 29 159 29 46 2 62 105 69 79 97 67 101 84 20 97 146 91 104 48 115 122
58% 55% 61% 73% 61% 50% 42% 58% 55% 74% 22% 54% 69% 50% 70% 54% 51% 63% 56% 57% 61% 56% 68% 54% 52% 65% 53%

Strongly agree 85 38 46 31 26 17 11 50 13 20 - 13 40 28 26 34 24 42 23 4 28 57 42 29 14 42 41
20% 18% 22% 28% 23% 13% 16% 18% 25% 33% - 11% 26% 20% 23% 19% 19% 26% 15% 11% 17% 22% 32% 15% 15% 24% 18%

Somewhat agree 159 78 80 51 43 47 18 109 16 26 2 49 66 41 53 63 43 59 61 16 69 90 48 76 34 73 81
38% 37% 38% 45% 38% 37% 26% 39% 30% 41% 22% 42% 43% 30% 47% 35% 33% 37% 41% 46% 43% 34% 36% 39% 37% 41% 35%

Neither agree or disagree 111 52 59 21 28 33 29 71 16 13 4 28 33 42 25 55 31 46 30 9 41 70 31 55 26 35 71
26% 24% 28% 19% 25% 26% 42% 26% 30% 20% 45% 25% 21% 31% 22% 31% 24% 29% 20% 24% 26% 27% 23% 28% 28% 20% 31%

Disagree (Net) 68 44 23 9 16 30 12 46 8 3 3 25 15 27 8 27 32 13 36 6 22 46 13 36 19 27 37
16% 21% 11% 8% 14% 24% 17% 17% 15% 5% 32% 22% 10% 19% 8% 15% 25% 8% 24% 18% 14% 17% 9% 18% 21% 15% 16%

Somewhat disagree 39 24 14 7 11 11 10 24 5 3 - 12 9 16 5 20 13 8 20 3 16 22 11 23 4 18 19
9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 9% 14% 9% 9% 4% - 10% 6% 12% 5% 11% 10% 5% 13% 7% 10% 9% 8% 12% 5% 10% 8%

Strongly disagree 29 20 9 2 5 20 2 22 3 1 3 13 5 11 3 7 19 5 17 4 5 24 2 12 15 10 19
7% 9% 4% 2% 5% 15% 2% 8% 6% 1% 32% 11% 3% 8% 3% 4% 14% 3% 11% 11% 3% 9% 1% 6% 16% 6% 8%

Sigma 422 213 209 112 113 127 70 276 52 62 10 115 153 137 112 179 131 160 150 35 159 263 134 195 93 177 230

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population -

Base: Assigned To Google

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Agree (Net)

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree or disagree

Disagree (Net)

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma
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Table 212
CE31_2 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:
Google
Google cares about its users.
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
430 196 234 88 111 141 90 329 29 42 11 113 145 151 124 173 133 164 153 38 180 250 118 202 110 137 271
422 213 209 112 113 127 70 276 52 62 10 115 153 137 112 179 131 160 150 35 159 263 134 195 93 177 230
267 131 136 52 74 91 65 222 20 28 7 82 89 89 67 108 93 99 108 19 116 153 65 138 74 101 153
181 83 99 69 49 41 22 117 26 29 1 42 79 53 55 81 45 78 54 16 67 114 70 79 33 84 90
43% 39% 47% 62% 44% 32% 31% 43% 49% 47% 11% 37% 52% 39% 49% 45% 34% 49% 36% 44% 42% 43% 52% 40% 35% 48% 39%
49 20 29 20 16 8 4 34 5 10 - 12 24 7 14 22 13 25 12 3 18 31 18 23 8 25 22
12% 9% 14% 18% 14% 6% 6% 12% 10% 16% - 10% 16% 5% 12% 12% 10% 16% 8% 8% 11% 12% 13% 12% 9% 14% 10%
133 63 70 49 34 33 17 84 21 19 1 30 55 46 42 59 32 53 42 13 49 83 52 56 25 59 68
31% 29% 33% 44% 30% 26% 25% 30% 39% 31% 11% 26% 36% 33% 37% 33% 24% 33% 28% 36% 31% 32% 39% 29% 26% 33% 30%
131 59 72 31 36 39 25 73 15 30 4 32 47 48 37 54 39 53 38 11 55 76 44 59 28 53 74
31% 28% 35% 28% 32% 31% 35% 27% 29% 48% 40% 28% 31% 35% 33% 30% 30% 33% 25% 31% 35% 29% 33% 30% 30% 30% 32%
110 72 38 11 28 47 24 85 11 3 5 41 27 36 20 44 46 30 58 8 37 73 21 57 32 40 66
26% 34% 18% 10% 25% 37% 34% 31% 22% 5% 49% 36% 18% 26% 18% 25% 35% 18% 39% 24% 23% 28% 15% 29% 34% 23% 29%
58 33 25 9 19 16 14 40 8 2 1 18 17 19 14 25 18 19 24 5 22 36 16 30 11 19 37
14% 15% 12% 8% 17% 12% 19% 15% 16% 4% 9% 16% 11% 14% 12% 14% 14% 12% 16% 13% 14% 14% 12% 15% 12% 11% 16%
53 39 14 2 9 31 10 45 3 1 4 23 10 18 6 19 28 10 34 4 15 37 5 27 21 21 29
12% 18% 6% 2% 8% 25% 14% 16% 6% 1% 40% 20% 7% 13% 5% 10% 21% 7% 23% 11% 9% 14% 4% 14% 22% 12% 13%
422 213 209 112 113 127 70 276 52 62 10 115 153 137 112 179 131 160 150 35 159 263 134 195 93 177 230
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
19 Oct 2017
Table 213
CE31_3 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

Google

Political activity on Google, including political discussion, can affect government policy of actions

Base: Assigned To Google

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 430 196 234 88 111 141 90 329 29 42 11 113 145 151 124 173 133 164 153 38 180 250 118 202 110 137 271
Weighted Base 422 213 209 112 113 127 70 276 52 62 10 115 153 137 112 179 131 160 150 35 159 263 134 195 93 177 230
Effective Base 267 131 136 52 74 91 65 222 20 28 7 82 89 89 67 108 93 99 108 19 116 153 65 138 74 101 153
Agree (Net) 240 134 106 59 71 70 40 158 33 34 7 63 87 84 68 101 70 100 85 17 88 151 79 110 50 109 124
57% 63% 51% 53% 62% 55% 57% 57% 62% 54% 70% 55% 57% 61% 61% 56% 54% 62% 56% 48% 55% 58% 59% 56% 54% 61% 54%

Strongly agree 73 40 33 22 17 24 10 54 4 11 2 17 28 27 23 30 21 30 28 5 24 49 22 31 20 41 32
17% 19% 16% 20% 15% 19% 15% 20% 8% 17% 16% 15% 19% 20% 20% 16% 16% 18% 19% 13% 15% 19% 16% 16% 22% 23% 14%

Somewhat agree 166 94 72 38 53 46 30 104 28 23 5 46 58 56 45 72 49 70 56 12 64 102 57 79 30 68 92
39% 44% 35% 34% A47% 36% 42% 38% 54% 37% 54% 40% 38% 41% 40% 40% 38% 44% 37% 35% 40% 39% 43% 40% 32% 38% 40%

Neither agree or disagree 120 50 70 37 28 30 25 77 16 19 1 28 45 39 29 55 36 44 36 12 45 75 35 56 28 43 72
28% 24% 33% 33% 25% 23% 35% 28% 31% 30% 10% 24% 29% 28% 26% 31% 27% 27% 24% 33% 28% 28% 26% 29% 30% 24% 31%

Disagree (Net) 63 29 34 15 14 28 5 41 4 10 2 24 21 15 15 23 25 16 29 7 26 37 19 29 15 26 34
15% 14% 16% 14% 12% 22% 8% 15% 7% 16% 20% 21% 14% 11% 13% 13% 19% 10% 19% 19% 16% 14% 14% 15% 16% 15% 15%

Somewhat disagree 45 19 26 13 12 14 5 28 1 8 2 14 17 12 13 16 16 10 19 7 21 24 16 21 8 21 21
11% 9% 12% 12% 10% 11% 8% 10% 2% 13% 18% 12% 11% 8% 12% 9% 12% 6% 13% 19% 13% 9% 12% 11% 8% 12% 9%

Strongly disagree 18 10 8 2 2 14 - 13 3 2 * 10 4 3 2 7 9 6 10 - 5 13 3 8 7 5 13
4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 11% - 5% 6% 3% 2% 9% 3% 2% 2% 4% % 4% 7% - 3% 5% 3% 4% % 3% 6%

Sigma 422 213 209 112 113 127 70 276 52 62 10 115 153 137 112 179 131 160 150 35 159 263 134 195 93 177 230

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Assigned To Youtube

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Effective Base

Youtube is good for the
world.

Political activity on
Youtube, including political
discussion, can affect

government policy of actions

Youtube cares about its
users.
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Table 214

CE31 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

Youtube

Summary Of Agree

Presidential
Election Candidate
Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
118 153 143 122 174 142 177 154 34 169 269 112 227 99 120 289
143 164 122 116 179 154 173 164 36 148 301 119 236 94 168 254
71 84 82 69 97 80 107 86 15 103 149 63 135 49 85 142
49 90 55 64 86 60 91 67 24 76 134 60 113 37 84 113
34% 55% 45% 55% 48% 39% 53% 41% 66% 51% 44% 50% 48% 39% 50% 45%
43 76 65 64 76 56 87 53 22 78 119 60 94 43 85 101
30% 46% 54% 56% 43% 36% 50% 32% 60% 52% 39% 51% 40% 45% 51% 40%
37 59 35 41 51 44 54 52 13 44 92 36 70 30 51 76

26% 36% 29% 35% 28% 29% 31% 32% 35%  30% 30% 30% 30% 32% 31% 30%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Assigned To Youtube

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Effective Base

Youtube cares about its
users.

Political activity on
Youtube, including political
discussion, can affect

government policy of actions

Youtube is good for the
world.

CE31 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

Youtube

Summary OFf Disagree

Page 221

19 Oct 2017
Table 215

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
438 174 264 84 102 147 105 344 34 34 14 118 153 143 122 174 142 177 154 34 169 269 112 227 99 120 289
449 213 236 91 118 139 101 312 58 45 21 143 164 122 116 179 154 173 164 36 148 301 119 236 94 168 254
246 99 154 47 52 94 59 199 21 20 9 71 84 82 69 97 80 107 86 15 103 149 63 135 49 85 142
109 53 56 17 17 45 30 92 6 3 7 40 28 38 31 34 43 39 39 9 42 67 29 63 17 53 52
24% 25% 24% 18% 14% 32% 30% 30% 10% 7% 32% 28% 17% 31% 27% 19% 28% 22% 24% 26% 28% 22% 24% 27% 18% 32% 20%
87 39 48 16 19 34 18 62 8 12 3 32 34 20 21 32 34 30 33 8 21 66 20 46 20 35 50
19% 18% 20% 18% 16% 24%  17% 20% 14% 25% 14% 23% 21% 16% 18% 18% 22% 18% 20% 21% 14% 22% 17% 20% 22% 21% 20%
69 23 46 10 13 26 20 54 5 3 6 33 14 20 12 25 32 16 27 1 21 47 19 37 12 29 37
15% 11% 19% 11% 11% 19% 20% 17% 9% 7% 29% 23% 8% 16% 10% 14% 21% 9% 17% 3% 14% 16% 16% 16% 13% 17% 14%
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Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
19 Oct 2017
Table 216
CE31_1 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

Youtube

Youtube is good for the world.

Base: Assigned To Youtube

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 438 174 264 84 102 147 105 344 34 34 14 118 153 143 122 174 142 177 154 34 169 269 112 227 99 120 289
Weighted Base 449 213 236 91 118 139 101 312 58 45 21 143 164 122 116 179 154 173 164 36 148 301 119 236 94 168 254
Effective Base 246 99 154 47 52 94 59 199 21 20 9 71 84 82 69 97 80 107 86 15 103 149 63 135 49 85 142
Agree (Net) 209 124 85 56 64 56 33 129 34 29 9 49 90 55 64 86 60 91 67 24 76 134 60 113 37 84 113
47% 58% 36% 61% 54% 40% 33% 41% 58% 63% 42% 34% 55% 45% 55% 48% 39% 53% 41% 66% 51% 44% 50% 48% 39% 50% 45%

Strongly agree 72 52 20 25 26 12 10 37 15 13 - 8 38 22 33 28 11 37 15 7 19 53 31 26 15 22 47
16% 24% 9% 27% 22% 9% 10% 12% 26% 29% - 5% 23% 18% 28% 16% 7% 22% 9% 20% 13% 18% 26% 11% 16% 13% 18%

Somewhat agree 137 72 65 32 38 44 24 92 19 15 9 41 51 33 31 57 49 54 53 17 57 80 28 87 22 61 66
31% 34% 27% 35% 32% 32% 23% 29% 32% 34% 42% 29% 31% 27% 27% 32% 32% 31% 32% 46% 38% 27% 24% 37% 23% 37% 26%

Neither agree or disagree 171 66 105 26 41 57 48 129 19 13 6 61 61 46 40 68 63 65 69 11 51 120 40 86 45 54 104
38% 31% 45% 28% 35% 41% 47% 41% 33% 29% 29% 43% 37% 38% 35% 38% 41% 38% 42% 31% 34% 40% 34% 36% 48% 33% 41%

Disagree (Net) 69 23 46 10 13 26 20 54 5 3 6 33 14 20 12 25 32 16 27 1 21 47 19 37 12 29 37
15% 11% 19% 11% 11% 19% 20% 17% 9% 7% 29% 23% 8% 16% 10% 14% 21% 9% 17% 3% 14% 16% 16% 16% 13% 17% 14%

Somewhat disagree 46 13 33 4 13 15 14 34 4 2 6 20 10 13 7 15 23 12 17 1 14 32 13 27 6 19 25
10% 6% 14% 4% 11% 11% 14% 11% 7% 4% 29% 14% 6% 11% 6% 9% 15% 7% 10% 3% 10% 11% 11% 11% 6% 11% 10%

Strongly disagree 23 10 13 6 * 11 6 20 1 1 - 13 3 7 4 9 9 4 10 - 7 16 7 10 6 10 12
5% 5% 5% % * 8% 6% 7% 2% 3% - 9% 2% 6% 4% 5% 6% 2% 6% - 5% 5% 6% 4% % 6% 5%

Sigma 449 213 236 91 118 139 101 312 58 45 21 143 164 122 116 179 154 173 164 36 148 301 119 236 94 168 254

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
19 Oct 2017
Table 217
CE31_2 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

Youtube

Youtube cares about its users.

Base: Assigned To Youtube

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 438 174 264 84 102 147 105 344 34 34 14 118 153 143 122 174 142 177 154 34 169 269 112 227 99 120 289
Weighted Base 449 213 236 91 118 139 101 312 58 45 21 143 164 122 116 179 154 173 164 36 148 301 119 236 94 168 254
Effective Base 246 99 154 47 52 94 59 199 21 20 9 71 84 82 69 97 80 107 86 15 103 149 63 135 49 85 142
Agree (Net) 136 77 58 38 51 34 13 85 25 11 11 37 59 35 41 51 44 54 52 13 44 92 36 70 30 51 76
30%  36% 25%  42%  44% 24% 13% 27% 44%  25%  51% 26% 36% 29% 35% 28% 29% 31% 32% 35%  30% 30% 30% 30% 32% 31% 30%

Strongly agree 34 23 11 12 18 3 1 20 12 2 - 3 23 9 11 14 8 18 8 7 11 23 11 17 7 10 24
8%  11% 5%  13%  15% 2% 1% 6%  20% 4% - 2% 14% % 10% 8% 5% 10% 5% 20% 8% 8% 9% ™ 7% 6% 9%

Somewhat agree 102 54 a7 26 33 31 11 66 14 9 11 34 36 26 30 37 36 36 43 5 33 69 25 53 24 41 52
23%  26% 20% 29% 28% 22% 11% 21% 24% 20% 51% 24% 22% 22% 25% 21% 23% 21% 26% 15%  22% 23%  21%  23% 25% 25% 20%

Neither agree or disagree 204 83 122 37 50 61 58 135 27 31 4 66 7 49 44 94 67 80 74 14 62 143 54 103 47 63 126
46%  39% 51% 40%  42% 43% 57% 43% 46% 68%  17% 46% 47% 40% 38% 52% 43% 46% 45% 40%  42% 47%  46%  44% 50% 38% 50%

Disagree (Net) 109 53 56 17 17 45 30 92 6 3 7 40 28 38 31 34 43 39 39 9 42 67 29 63 17 53 52
24%  25% 24%  18%  14% 32% 30% 30%  10% % 32% 28% 17% 31% 27% 19% 28% 22% 24% 26%  28% 22%  24%  27% 18% 32% 20%

Somewhat disagree 59 30 29 9 12 22 16 a7 5 2 6 19 16 22 15 22 22 23 21 4 22 37 17 34 8 25 32
13%  14% 12% 10% 10% 16% 16%  15% 8% 4%  26% 14% 9% 18% 13% 12% 14% 13% 13% 10%  15% 12%  14%  14% 9% 15% 12%

Strongly disagree 50 23 27 8 5 23 14 45 1 1 1 21 13 16 16 12 22 16 17 6 20 30 12 29 9 28 20
11%  11% 11% 8% 4%  17% 14%  15% 2% 3% 6% 15% 8% 13% 14% % 14% % 10% 16%  14% 10%  10%  12% 10% 17% 8%

Sigma 449 213 236 91 118 139 101 312 58 45 21 143 164 122 116 179 154 173 164 36 148 301 119 236 94 168 254

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
19 Oct 2017
Table 218
CE31_3 Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

Youtube

Political activity on Youtube, including political discussion, can affect government policy of actions

Base: Assigned To Youtube

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 438 174 264 84 102 147 105 344 34 34 14 118 153 143 122 174 142 177 154 34 169 269 112 227 99 120 289
Weighted Base 449 213 236 91 118 139 101 312 58 45 21 143 164 122 116 179 154 173 164 36 148 301 119 236 94 168 254
Effective Base 246 99 154 47 52 94 59 199 21 20 9 71 84 82 69 97 80 107 86 15 103 149 63 135 49 85 142
Agree (Net) 197 102 94 49 58 58 32 127 38 12 13 43 76 65 64 76 56 87 53 22 78 119 60 94 43 85 101
44% 48% 40% 53% 49% 41% 32% 41% 65% 26% 63% 30% 46% 54% 56% 43% 36% 50% 32% 60% 52% 39% 51% 40% 45% 51% 40%

Strongly agree 72 44 28 20 24 18 10 45 9 5 7 23 20 23 26 21 24 24 21 9 27 44 26 35 10 37 33
16% 21% 12% 22% 20% 13% 10% 14% 16% 11% 32% 16% 12% 19% 23% 12% 16% 14% 13% 24% 18% 15% 22% 15% 11% 22% 13%

Somewhat agree 125 58 66 28 34 40 23 82 28 7 7 21 57 42 38 55 32 63 32 13 50 74 34 59 32 48 67
28% 27% 28% 31% 29% 29% 22% 26% 49% 14% 31% 15% 35% 35% 33% 31% 20% 37% 20% 37% 34% 25% 28% 25% 34% 29% 27%

Neither agree or disagree 166 72 94 26 40 48 51 123 12 22 5 67 54 36 31 70 65 55 78 7 49 116 39 96 31 48 103
37% 34% 40% 29% 34% 35% 50% 39% 21% 49% 23% 47% 33% 30% 27% 39% 42% 32% 48% 19% 33% 39% 33% 41% 33% 29% 41%

Disagree (Net) 87 39 48 16 19 34 18 62 8 12 3 32 34 20 21 32 34 30 33 8 21 66 20 46 20 35 50
19% 18% 20% 18% 16% 24% 17% 20% 14% 25% 14% 23% 21% 16% 18% 18% 22% 18% 20% 21% 14% 22% 17% 20% 22% 21% 20%

Somewhat disagree 67 29 38 15 15 26 12 50 7 5 3 26 23 18 16 25 25 19 27 7 14 53 14 36 18 30 38
15% 14% 16% 16% 13% 19% 12% 16% 13% 12% 14% 18% 14% 15% 14% 14% 16% 11% 16% 19% 10% 18% 12% 15% 19% 18% 15%

Strongly disagree 19 10 10 2 4 8 6 13 * 6 - 6 11 2 4 7 9 12 6 1 7 13 6 11 3 5 12
4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 6% 6% 4% 1% 14% - 4% 7% 2% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5%

Sigma 449 213 236 91 118 139 101 312 58 45 21 143 164 122 116 179 154 173 164 36 148 301 119 236 94 168 254

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
19 Oct 2017
Table 219
CE34 In your experience does using Facebook make the world better or worse for people who are going through a challenging or difficult time in their lives?

Base: All Respondents Assigned To Facebook

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 433 194 239 84 102 139 108 341 27 43 8 115 165 136 124 166 143 164 145 41 180 253 98 233 102 140 267
Weighted Base 406 185 221 100 102 115 89 271 50 53 15 128 167 102 114 160 133 149 143 36 163 243 102 220 84 191 184
Effective Base 242 105 138 42 55 92 74 220 17 24 5 73 87 82 67 93 83 91 90 23 93 149 55 138 50 88 177
Better (Net) 107 51 56 33 26 34 14 77 9 10 2 40 42 24 33 33 40 36 44 9 45 62 25 64 19 50 50
26%  28% 25% 33% 25% 30% 16% @ 28% 19%  19% 12% 31% 25% 24% 29% 21% 30% 24% 31% 26%  28% 26%  24%  29% 22% 26% 27%

Much better 14 4 9 6 4 4 * 7 3 1 2 8 5 1 2 5 6 4 8 1 3 10 8 5 2 8 6
3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 3% * 3% 6% 2% 12% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 7% 2% 2% 4% 3%

Somewhat better 93 47 a7 27 22 31 14 70 6 9 - 32 37 24 31 28 34 32 36 8 41 52 17 59 17 42 45
23%  25% 21%  27% 21%  27% 16%  26% 13%  17% - 25% 22% 23% 27% 18% 25% 22% 25% 23%  25% 21% 17%  27% 20% 22% 24%

Neither better nor worse 175 95 80 40 41 55 39 103 32 22 13 44 75 51 43 80 52 66 63 12 66 109 43 93 40 83 76
43%  51% 36% 40% 40%  48% 44% 38% 64% 41%  86% 35% 45% 50% 38% 50% 39% 44% 44% 33%  41% 45%  42%  42% 47% 43% 41%

Worse (Net) 124 39 84 27 35 26 36 91 9 22 * 44 50 27 37 46 41 47 35 15 51 72 34 63 26 59 58
30%  21% 38% 27% 34% 22% 40% 34% 18%  41% 2% 34% 30% 26% 32% 29% 31% 32% 25% 41%  32% 30% 34% 29% 31% 31% 31%

Somewhat worse 64 20 43 10 17 12 25 51 3 9 - 24 23 15 9 34 21 26 19 4 26 38 15 37 12 32 30
16% 11% 20% 10%  17% 11% 28%  19% 6%  17% - 19% 14% 15% 8% 21% 16% 17% 13% 12%  16% 16% 15%  17% 14% 17% 17%

Much worse 60 19 41 18 17 14 11 40 6 13 * 20 26 12 28 12 20 22 16 10 26 34 20 26 14 27 27
15% 10% 19%  18% 17%  12% 13% 15%  11%  24% 2% 15% 16% 12% 24% 8% 15% 15% 11% 29%  16% 14% 19% 12% 17% 14% 15%

Sigma 406 185 221 100 102 115 89 271 50 53 15 128 167 102 114 160 133 149 143 36 163 243 102 220 84 191 184

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
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Table 220

CE34 In your experience does using Twitter make the world better or worse for people who are going through a challenging or difficult time in their lives?

Base: All Respondents Assigned To Twitter

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Better (Net)

Much better

Somewhat better

Neither better nor worse

Worse (Net)

Somewhat worse

Much worse

Sigma

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
432 177 255 92 97 134 109 326 37 30 15 127 130 155 124 168 140 164 170 40 169 263 102 234 96 121 278
439 207 232 96 116 130 97 267 82 34 19 153 146 123 117 179 142 175 170 28 153 286 103 241 95 175 231
250 104 151 49 56 79 74 217 26 23 11 82 79 80 68 99 83 96 108 25 100 153 57 142 51 82 153
65 38 27 25 23 13 4 29 17 5 3 18 27 18 27 23 16 27 22 2 27 38 28 32 5 24 37
15% 18% 12% 26% 20% 10% 4% 11% 21% 15% 14% 12% 18% 15% 23% 13% 11% 16% 13% 7% 18% 13% 27% 13% 5% 14% 16%
11 10 1 8 2 * - 6 3 2 - 1 6 4 4 5 1 4 4 - 5 5 9 1 - 6 5
2% 5% * 8% 2% * - 2% 3% 5% - * 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% - 3% 2% 9% 1% - 3% 2%
54 28 26 17 21 13 4 23 14 4 3 17 21 14 22 18 14 23 19 2 22 32 18 31 5 18 32
12% 13% 11% 18% 18% 10% 4% 9% 17% 10% 14% 11% 14% 11% 19% 10% 10% 13% 11% 7% 14% 11% 18% 13% 5% 10% 14%
222 98 125 42 59 60 61 131 43 23 13 80 75 59 59 86 78 90 89 11 63 160 48 120 54 78 128
51% 47% 54% 44% 51% 46% 62% 49% 53% 67% 70% 52% 51% 48% 50% 48% 55% 52% 52% 40% 41% 56% 47% 50% 57% 45% 55%
151 71 80 29 33 57 33 107 22 6 3 55 44 46 32 71 48 58 59 15 63 88 27 88 36 72 67
35% 34% 35% 30% 28% 44%  34% 40% 27% 17% 16% 36% 30% 38% 27% 39% 34% 33% 35% 53% 41% 31% 26% 37% 38% 41% 29%
70 34 36 16 16 23 16 48 11 5 2 28 26 16 15 33 23 30 26 9 36 34 15 43 12 35 33
16% 17% 16% 16% 14% 18% 17% 18% 14% 13% 10% 18% 18% 13% 13% 18% 16% 17% 15% 31% 24% 12% 15% 18% 13% 20% 14%
81 37 44 13 17 34 17 59 10 1 1 27 18 30 17 38 26 28 33 6 27 54 12 45 24 37 33
18% 18% 19% 14% 15% 26% 17% 22% 13% 4% 7% 18% 12% 25% 14% 21% 18% 16% 19% 21% 18% 19% 12% 19% 25% 21% 14%
439 207 232 96 116 130 97 267 82 34 19 153 146 123 117 179 142 175 170 28 153 286 103 241 95 175 231
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
19 Oct 2017
Table 221
CE34 In your experience does using LinkedIn make the world better or worse for people who are going through a challenging or difficult time in their lives?

Base: All Respondents Assigned To LinkedIn

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 426 182 244 100 90 129 107 333 27 41 12 117 147 136 124 185 117 169 144 25 163 263 101 239 86 128 270
Weighted Base 427 197 230 118 86 121 102 292 45 57 19 138 148 125 115 185 126 161 151 21 145 282 110 236 81 184 212
Effective Base 262 113 151 57 64 82 66 215 17 28 8 79 93 77 66 117 80 98 101 15 110 158 57 155 52 92 161
Better (Net) 68 37 31 38 7 12 11 37 11 10 3 21 22 25 26 31 11 26 28 2 38 30 33 34 1 40 27
16% 19% 13%  32% 8%  10% 11% 13%  25% 17% 19% 15% 15% 20% 23% 17% 8% 16% 18% 10%  26% 11%  30%  14% 1% 22% 13%

Much better 9 5 4 8 1 - - 5 - 2 1 4 3 1 2 7 - 2 5 - 6 3 6 3 * 4 4
2% 3% 2% % 1% - - 2% - 4% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% - 2% 3% - 4% 1% 5% 1% * 2% 2%

Somewhat better 59 32 27 30 6 12 11 32 11 7 3 16 19 24 25 24 11 24 23 2 32 27 28 31 1 36 22
14%  16% 12%  25% 7% 10% 11%  11% 25%  13% 14% 12% 13% 19% 21% 13% 8% 15% 15% 10%  22% 10%  25%  13% 1% 19% 11%

Neither better nor worse 324 142 183 75 72 99 78 236 25 45 12 101 114 95 83 145 96 126 107 19 99 225 68 185 72 133 165
76%  72% 80% 64% 84% 82% 76% 81% 55% 79%  65% 73% 77% 76% 72% 78% 76% 79% 71% 90%  69% 80% 61% 78% 89% 72% 78%

Worse (Net) 35 18 17 5 7 10 13 19 9 2 3 16 12 5 6 10 19 8 16 * 8 27 9 18 8 11 21
8% 9% 7% 4% 8% 8% 13% 6%  20% 4% 16% 12% 8% 4% 5% 5% 15% 5% 11% 1% 5% 10% 8% 7% 10% 6% 10%

Somewhat worse 16 13 2 3 2 7 4 10 1 1 3 7 4 4 3 5 7 3 7 - 4 12 3 8 5 7 8
4% 7% 1% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 16% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% - 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4%

Much worse 19 5 14 3 5 3 9 9 8 1 - 10 7 2 2 5 12 5 9 * 4 15 6 10 3 4 13
4% 2% 6% 2% 5% 3% 8% 3% 17% 2% - 7% 5% 1% 2% 3% 9% 3% 6% 1% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 2% 6%

Sigma 427 197 230 118 86 121 102 292 45 57 19 138 148 125 115 185 126 161 151 21 145 282 110 236 81 184 212

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

CE34 In your experience does using Google make the world better or worse for people who are going through a challenging or difficult time in their lives?

Base: All Respondents Assigned To Google

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Better (Net)

Much better

Somewhat better

Neither better nor worse

Worse (Net)

Somewhat worse

Much worse

Sigma
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Table 222

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
430 196 234 88 111 141 90 329 29 42 11 113 145 151 124 173 133 164 153 38 180 250 118 202 110 137 271
422 213 209 112 113 127 70 276 52 62 10 115 153 137 112 179 131 160 150 35 159 263 134 195 93 177 230
267 131 136 52 74 91 65 222 20 28 7 82 89 89 67 108 93 99 108 19 116 153 65 138 74 101 153
172 97 75 50 51 52 18 112 17 29 2 43 64 59 55 68 48 77 57 12 69 102 63 75 34 86 81
41% 45% 36% 45% 45% 41% 25% 41% 33% 47% 22% 37% 42% 43% 49% 38% 37% 48% 38% 33% 43% 39% 47% 38% 37% 49% 35%
39 23 16 23 8 7 2 22 3 12 - 5 16 14 13 15 11 18 7 4 12 27 20 14 5 23 16
9% 11% 8% 20% 7% 5% 3% 8% 6% 20% - 4% 10% 10% 11% 8% % 11% 5% 11% 8% 10% 15% % 5% 13% 7%
133 74 58 28 43 46 16 90 14 17 2 38 48 45 42 53 37 59 50 8 57 76 43 61 29 64 65
31% 35% 28% 25% 38% 36% 22% 33% 26% 27% 22% 33% 31% 32% 38% 30% 28% 37% 33% 23% 36% 29% 32% 31% 31% 36% 28%
193 82 111 45 48 54 45 130 27 26 5 53 72 58 46 85 62 76 64 12 67 126 55 93 45 63 122
46% 38% 53% 40% 43% 43% 64% 47% 51% 43% 49% 46% 47% 42% 41% 47% 48% 47% 43% 33% 42% 48% 41% 48% 48% 35% 53%
58 34 24 16 13 21 8 34 9 6 3 20 17 20 11 26 20 7 28 12 23 35 17 27 14 28 27
14% 16% 11% 15% 12% 16% 11% 12% 17% 10% 29% 17% 11% 15% 10% 15% 15% 5% 19% 34% 15% 13% 13% 14% 15% 16% 12%
37 16 21 13 11 7 5 17 6 6 3 8 16 12 10 18 8 7 11 9 17 20 15 16 6 19 17
9% 8% 10% 12% 10% 6% 8% 6% 12% 9% 29% 7% 11% 8% 9% 10% 6% 5% 7% 26% 11% 8% 11% 8% 6% 11% 7%
21 18 3 3 2 14 2 18 2 1 - 11 1 9 1 8 12 - 18 3 6 15 2 11 8 9 10
5% 8% 1% 3% 2% 11% 3% 6% 5% 1% - 10% * 6% 1% 4% 9% - 12% 8% 4% 6% 1% 6% 9% 5% 4%
422 213 209 112 113 127 70 276 52 62 10 115 153 137 112 179 131 160 150 35 159 263 134 195 93 177 230
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
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Table 223

CE34 In your experience does using Youtube make the world better or worse for people who are going through a challenging or difficult time in their lives?

Base: All Respondents Assigned To Youtube

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Better (Net)

Much better

Somewhat better

Neither better nor worse

Worse (Net)

Somewhat worse

Much worse

Sigma

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ildeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
438 174 264 84 102 147 105 344 34 34 14 118 153 143 122 174 142 177 154 34 169 269 112 227 99 120 289
449 213 236 91 118 139 101 312 58 45 21 143 164 122 116 179 154 173 164 36 148 301 119 236 94 168 254
246 99 154 47 52 94 59 199 21 20 9 71 84 82 69 97 80 107 86 15 103 149 63 135 49 85 142
150 85 64 50 48 41 11 96 27 14 4 40 65 34 53 52 45 66 52 12 53 96 45 78 27 53 88
33% 40% 27% 55% 41% 29%  11% 31% 47% 31% 18% 28% 40% 28% 46% 29% 29% 38% 32% 33% 36% 32% 37% 33% 29% 32% 35%
37 26 11 25 6 6 - 23 6 2 1 3 15 13 17 14 6 16 14 1 11 26 18 15 5 16 21
8% 12% 5% 27% 5% 4% - 7% 11% 4% 6% 2% 9% 11% 14% 8% 4% 9% 9% 3% 7% 9% 15% 6% 5% 9% 8%
113 60 53 25 42 35 11 73 21 12 3 37 50 21 36 37 39 50 38 11 43 70 27 64 22 38 67
25% 28% 23% 28% 35% 25% 11% 23% 36% 27% 12% 26% 30% 17% 31% 21% 25% 29% 23% 30% 29% 23% 23% 27% 24% 22% 27%
231 115 116 31 58 76 65 163 26 28 10 73 82 66 50 106 75 90 86 20 77 154 55 125 52 87 126
51% 54% 49% 34% 49% 55% 65% 52% 45% 63% 46% 51% 50% 55% 43% 59% 49% 52% 53% 55% 52% 51% 46% 53% 55% 52% 49%
68 13 56 10 12 22 25 53 5 3 8 30 17 21 13 21 34 16 26 4 18 50 20 33 15 27 40
15% 6% 24% 11% 10% 16% 24% 17% 8% 6% 36% 21% 10% 17% 11% 12% 22% 10% 16% 12% 12% 17% 17% 14% 16% 16% 16%
47 9 38 10 6 17 14 37 5 2 3 20 14 12 13 15 19 13 17 - 12 35 12 22 12 23 24
10% 4% 16% 11% 5% 12% 14% 12% 8% 4% 13% 14% 9% 10% 11% 8% 12% 8% 10% - 8% 12% 10% 9% 13% 14% 9%
22 4 17 - 6 5 11 16 - 1 5 10 3 9 - 6 15 3 9 4 6 16 7 11 3 4 17
5% 2% 7% - 5% 4% 11% 5% - 2% 23% 7% 2% 7% - 3% 10% 2% 5% 12% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 2% 7%
449 213 236 91 118 139 101 312 58 45 21 143 164 122 116 179 154 173 164 36 148 301 119 236 94 168 254
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
19 Oct 2017
Table 224
CE35 How safe do you feel from someone creating a fake Facebook account using your name and pictures?

Base: All Respondents Assigned To Facebook

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 433 194 239 84 102 139 108 341 27 43 8 115 165 136 124 166 143 164 145 41 180 253 98 233 102 140 267
Weighted Base 406 185 221 100 102 115 89 271 50 53 15 128 167 102 114 160 133 149 143 36 163 243 102 220 84 191 184
Effective Base 242 105 138 42 55 92 74 220 17 24 5 73 87 82 67 93 83 91 920 23 93 149 55 138 50 88 177
Completely/Very Safe (Net) 50 26 24 24 12 10 4 31 6 5 5 25 16 7 18 10 23 10 35 3 20 30 19 20 10 28 20
12%  14% 11%  24%  12% 9% 5%  11% 13% 9%  34% 20% 10% % 16% 6% 17% % 25% 8% 13% 12%  19% 9% 12% 15% 11%

Completely safe 10 6 4 1 1 4 3 7 1 1 - 5 3 2 3 3 4 4 5 - 3 7 4 2 4 1 6
2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% - 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% - 2% 3% 4% % 4% 1% 3%

Very safe 40 20 20 23 12 6 1 24 5 4 5 21 13 5 15 7 19 7 30 3 17 23 15 18 7 27 14
10%  11% 9%  23% 11% 5% 1% 9% 10% % 34% 16% 8% 5% 13% 4% 14% 4% 21% 8% 11% 9%  15% 8% 8% 14% 8%

Somewhat safe 77 37 40 19 20 25 13 55 7 8 2 21 38 17 20 37 20 33 22 7 33 43 10 49 17 34 39
19%  20% 18% 19%  20% 22% 14%  20% 15%  16% 17% 16% 23% 16% 17% 23% 15% 22% 15% 18%  21% 18%  10%  23% 21% 18% 21%

A Little/Not At All Safe 279 122 156 57 69 80 72 185 36 40 7 82 112 79 76 113 89 106 86 27 109 170 72 150 57 129 125
(Net) 69%  66% 71% 57% 68% 70% 81% 68% 72% 75%  50% 64% 67% 77% 67% 71% 67% 71% 60% 74%  67% 70% 71% 68% 67% 68% 68%
A little safe 62 35 26 9 13 25 15 40 9 6 - 17 22 21 14 22 25 22 24 4 29 33 10 38 14 32 26
15%  19% 12% 9% 12% 22% 16%  15% 18%  12% - 13% 13% 20% 13% 14% 19% 15% 17% 11% 18% 14%  10% 17% 16% 17% 14%

Not at all safe 217 87 130 48 56 55 58 145 27 34 7 65 90 58 62 91 64 84 62 23 80 137 62 112 43 97 99
53%  47% 59%  48% 55% 48% 65% 54% 54% 63%  50% 51% 54% 56% 54% 57% 48% 56% 43% 63%  49% 56% 61% 51% 51% 51% 54%

Sigma 406 185 221 100 102 115 89 271 50 53 15 128 167 102 114 160 133 149 143 36 163 243 102 220 84 191 184

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
19 Oct 2017
Table 225
CE35 How safe do you feel from someone creating a fake Twitter account using your name and pictures?

Base: All Respondents Assigned To Twitter

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 432 177 255 92 97 134 109 326 37 30 15 127 130 155 124 168 140 164 170 40 169 263 102 234 96 121 278
Weighted Base 439 207 232 96 116 130 97 267 82 34 19 153 146 123 117 179 142 175 170 28 153 286 103 241 95 175 231
Effective Base 250 104 151 49 56 79 74 217 26 23 11 82 79 80 68 99 83 96 108 25 100 153 57 142 51 82 153
Completely/Very Safe (Net) 46 33 14 16 18 6 7 28 12 4 - 13 22 9 24 13 9 24 18 1 25 21 15 24 7 27 16
11% 16% 6% 16%  15% 5% 7% 11%  15% 12% - 9% 15% % 21% 7% 6% 14% 11% 2% 16% 8%  15% 10% 7% 16% 7%

Completely safe 17 10 6 8 3 2 3 15 - 1 - 2 7 5 5 10 2 9 7 - 13 4 6 6 4 8 6
4% 5% 3% 9% 2% 2% 3% 6% - 4% - 1% 5% 4% 4% 6% 1% 5% 4% - 8% 1% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3%

Very safe 30 22 8 7 15 4 4 13 12 3 - 11 15 3 20 3 7 15 11 1 12 18 10 18 2 20 10
7% 11% 3% 8% 13% 3% 4% 5%  15% 8% - % 10% 3% 17% 2% 5% 9% 6% 2% 8% 6% 9% ™ 3% 11% 4%

Somewhat safe 67 35 32 14 28 11 14 42 7 7 7 25 21 19 15 26 27 25 27 6 21 46 9 36 22 28 33
15% 17% 14% 15%  24% 8% 15%  16% 9%  22%  38% 17% 14% 15% 13% 14% 19% 14% 16% 20%  14% 16% 9%  15% 23% 16% 14%

A Little/Not At All Safe 325 139 186 66 70 114 76 197 63 23 12 115 103 95 79 140 106 126 124 22 108 218 78 181 66 120 182
(Net) 74%  67% 80% 69% 60% 87% 78% 74% T77% 66% 62% 75% 71% 78% 67% 78% 75% 72% 73% 78%  70% 76%  76%  75% 70% 68% 79%
A little safe 56 23 32 21 11 11 12 30 9 5 1 18 13 22 11 27 17 23 12 7 24 32 15 35 6 1 42
13%  11% 14%  22%  10% 8% 12%  11% 11%  15% 6% 12% 9% 18% 10% 15% 12% 13% 7% 25% 16% 11%  15% 14% 6% 6% 18%

Not at all safe 270 116 154 44 58 103 64 168 54 18 11 97 90 74 67 113 90 103 112 15 84 186 63 146 61 108 140
61%  56% 66% 46% 50% 79% 66% 63% 66% 52%  56% 63% 62% 60% 57% 63% 63% 59% 66% 53%  55% 65% 61% 61% 64% 62% 61%

Sigma 439 207 232 96 116 130 97 267 82 34 19 153 146 123 117 179 142 175 170 28 153 286 103 241 95 175 231

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
19 Oct 2017
Table 226
CE35 How safe do you feel from someone creating a fake LinkedIn account using your name and pictures?

Base: All Respondents Assigned To LinkedIn

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 426 182 244 100 90 129 107 333 27 41 12 117 147 136 124 185 117 169 144 25 163 263 101 239 86 128 270
Weighted Base 427 197 230 118 86 121 102 292 45 57 19 138 148 125 115 185 126 161 151 21 145 282 110 236 81 184 212
Effective Base 262 113 151 57 64 82 66 215 17 28 8 79 93 77 66 117 80 98 101 15 110 158 57 155 52 92 161
Completely/Very Safe (Net) 32 18 14 10 6 10 6 29 - 1 - 9 13 9 10 12 11 12 13 3 15 18 12 15 5 14 16
8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 9% 6% 10% - 2% - 7% 9% % 9% 6% 8% 7% 8% 12% 10% 6%  11% 6% 6% 7% 8%

Completely safe 11 8 3 6 2 2 1 9 - - - 3 4 4 3 7 1 4 5 * 6 5 7 3 1 6 4
3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% - - - 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 6% 1% % 3% 2%

Very safe 21 10 11 4 4 9 5 20 - 1 - 6 9 5 7 5 10 8 7 2 9 12 5 12 4 8 13
5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% 7% - 2% - 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 8% 5% 5% 10% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6%

Somewhat safe 100 49 51 30 23 31 15 69 8 17 3 29 42 26 32 43 25 43 32 3 43 57 26 57 17 53 44
23%  25% 22%  25%  27% 26% 15% @ 24% 17%  31% 14% 21% 28% 21% 28% 23% 20% 27% 21% 12%  30% 20%  23% @ 24% 21% 29% 21%

A Little/Not At All Safe 294 130 165 78 56 80 80 194 38 38 16 99 93 91 73 130 91 105 106 16 87 207 72 164 59 118 152
(Net) 69%  66% 72% 66% 66% 66% 79% 66% 83% 67% 86% 72% 63% 72% 63% 70% 72% 66% 70% 76%  60% 73%  65% 69% 73% 64% 72%
A little safe 75 40 35 27 13 19 16 52 4 11 4 23 21 29 22 34 19 28 25 9 35 40 9 54 12 38 33
18%  20% 15%  23%  15% 16% 15% 18% 8% 20%  22% 17% 14% 23% 19% 18% 15% 17% 17% 43%  24% 14% 8%  23% 15% 21% 16%

Not at all safe 220 90 130 51 43 61 65 141 34 27 12 76 72 62 51 97 72 78 81 7 52 167 63 110 47 80 119
51%  46% 56% 43% 50% 50% 64% 48% 75% 47%  65% 55% 49% 49% 44% 52% 57% 48% 53% 33%  36% 59% 57% 47% 58% 43% 56%

Sigma 427 197 230 118 86 121 102 292 45 57 19 138 148 125 115 185 126 161 151 21 145 282 110 236 81 184 212

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

CE35 How safe do you feel from someone creating a fake Google account using your name and pictures?

Base: All Respondents Assigned To Google

Page 233

19 Oct 2017
Table 227

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 430 196 234 88 111 141 90 329 29 42 11 113 145 151 124 173 133 164 153 38 180 250 118 202 110 137 271
Weighted Base 422 213 209 112 113 127 70 276 52 62 10 115 153 137 112 179 131 160 150 35 159 263 134 195 93 177 230
Effective Base 267 131 136 52 74 91 65 222 20 28 7 82 89 89 67 108 93 99 108 19 116 153 65 138 74 101 153
Completely/Very Safe (Net) 57 27 30 33 10 11 3 35 8 9 1 12 32 9 27 16 13 24 14 5 22 34 31 20 6 28 28
13% 12% 14% 29% 9% 9% 4% 13% 15% 15% 11% 10% 21% 6% 24% 9% 10% 15% 9% 14% 14% 13% 23% 10% 6% 16% 12%

Completely safe 15 11 5 9 2 2 1 14 1 - 1 4 5 3 4 6 6 6 6 2 5 11 10 3 2 12 4
4% 5% 2% 8% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% - 11% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 8% 2% 2% 7% 2%

Very safe 41 16 25 23 8 9 2 21 7 9 - 8 27 6 24 10 7 18 8 3 18 23 20 17 4 17 25
10% 8% 12% 21% 7% 7% 2% 8% 14% 15% - 7% 18% 4% 21% 6% 6% 11% 5% 9% 11% 9% 15% 9% 4% 9% 11%

Somewhat safe 99 44 55 31 30 30 8 55 16 22 2 27 38 32 30 42 27 38 28 14 40 59 27 51 21 43 54
23% 21% 26% 28% 27% 23% 12% 20% 31% 35% 19% 23% 25% 23% 27% 24% 21% 24% 19% 41% 25% 22% 20% 26% 23% 24% 24%

A Little/Not At All Safe 267 143 124 48 73 86 59 186 28 31 7 76 83 96 55 121 91 99 107 16 97 169 77 124 66 106 147
(Net) 63% 67% 59% 43% 64% 68% 84% 67% 54% 50% 70% 66% 55% 70% 49% 67% 70% 61% 72% 45% 61% 64% 57% 64% 71% 60% 64%
A little safe 73 34 39 15 28 18 12 48 11 6 1 20 23 26 15 36 22 31 24 4 28 45 26 29 19 25 45
17% 16% 18% 13% 25% 14%  17% 17% 22% 9% % 17% 15% 19% 14% 20% 16% 19% 16% 10% 18% 17% 19% 15% 20% 14% 19%

Not at all safe 194 108 85 33 44 69 47 138 17 25 6 57 61 71 39 85 69 68 84 12 69 125 51 95 47 81 103
46% 51% 41% 30% 39% 54% 67% 50% 32% 41% 63% 49% 40% 51% 35% A47% 53% 42% 56% 35% 43% 47% 38% 49% 51% 46% 45%

Sigma 422 213 209 112 113 127 70 276 52 62 10 115 153 137 112 179 131 160 150 35 159 263 134 195 93 177 230
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 234
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
19 Oct 2017
Table 228
CE35 How safe do you feel from someone creating a fake Youtube account using your name and pictures?

Base: All Respondents Assigned To Youtube

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ildeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 438 174 264 84 102 147 105 344 34 34 14 118 153 143 122 174 142 177 154 34 169 269 112 227 99 120 289
Weighted Base 449 213 236 91 118 139 101 312 58 45 21 143 164 122 116 179 154 173 164 36 148 301 119 236 94 168 254
Effective Base 246 99 154 47 52 94 59 199 21 20 9 71 84 82 69 97 80 107 86 15 103 149 63 135 49 85 142
Completely/Very Safe (Net) 51 35 16 14 24 9 4 33 6 5 5 12 19 16 22 7 22 19 12 7 23 29 19 21 11 26 25
11%  17% 7% 15%  21% 6% 4%  11% 10%  11%  23% 9% 12% 13% 19% 4% 14% 11% 7% 20%  15% 10% 16% 9% 11% 15% 10%

Completely safe 21 20 1 8 7 5 2 20 - * - 3 12 7 15 1 6 9 9 1 7 15 11 7 3 10 11
5% 9% 1% 8% 6% 3% 2% 6% - 1% - 2% 7% 5% 13% 1% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5%  10% 3% 3% 6% 4%

Very safe 30 15 15 6 17 4 2 13 6 5 5 9 8 10 8 6 16 10 3 6 16 14 8 14 8 16 14
7% 7% 6% 7%  15% 3% 2% 4% 10%  10%  23% 6% 5% 8% 7% 4% 10% 6% 2% 16% 11% 5% 6% 6% 9% 10% 6%

Somewhat safe 97 55 41 16 28 36 17 67 9 12 5 33 32 29 21 48 27 38 41 3 29 67 29 50 17 33 58
22%  26% 17% 17% 24% 26% 16%  22% 15%  27%  25% 23% 19% 24% 18% 27% 18% 22% 25% 8%  20% 22%  25%  21% 18% 20% 23%

A Little/Not At All Safe 301 122 179 61 65 95 80 211 43 28 11 97 114 76 72 124 105 115 111 26 96 205 71 164 66 109 171
(Net) 67%  57% 76% 67% 55% 68% 79% 68% 74% 62% 52% 68% 69% 63% 62% 69% 68% 67% 68% 73%  65% 68% 59% 70% 70% 65% 67%
A little safe 45 18 27 11 6 17 11 33 2 9 * 9 21 10 17 16 12 23 11 4 16 28 10 24 11 11 28
10% 8% 11% 12% 5% 12% 11%  11% 3%  20% 2% 7% 13% 8% 14% 9% 8% 14% 7% 11%  11% 9% 8% 10% 11% 6% 11%

Not at all safe 257 105 152 51 59 78 69 179 42 19 11 88 93 66 56 107 94 92 100 22 80 176 61 140 56 98 143
57%  49% 64% 55% 50% 56% 69% 57% 72% 42%  50% 62% 57% 54% 48% 60% 61% 53% 61% 61%  54% 59% 51% 59% 59% 59% 56%

Sigma 449 213 236 91 118 139 101 312 58 45 21 143 164 122 116 179 154 173 164 36 148 301 119 236 94 168 254

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Page 235

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Support (Net)

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Oppose (Net)

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Sigma

19 Oct 2017
Table 229
CE36 Would you support or oppose regulating the targeting of news feeds, search engine results, or advertising
based on political affiliation or political viewpoints on social media platforms?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

2159 923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
1264 545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
1046 489 557 240 259 315 232 687 155 104 39 339 405 283 301 422 323 424 375 60 368 677 298 551 198 446 541
49%  48% 49%  46%  49%  50% 51% 48% 54% 41%  47% 50% 52% 46% 52% 48% 47% 52% 48% 38%  48% 49%  52%  49% 44% 50% 49%
356 188 168 7 77 115 86 236 53 26 17 132 130 89 98 130 128 130 150 25 131 226 115 179 63 163 174
17%  19% 15%  15%  15% 18% 19% 17% 19%  10%  20% 20% 17% 15% 17% 15% 19% 16% 19% 16%  17% 16% 20%  16% 14% 18% 16%
690 300 389 162 182 200 145 450 102 78 22 206 275 194 203 292 195 295 225 35 238 452 183 372 135 283 367
32%  30% 35% 31% 34% 32% 32% 32% 35% 31% 27% 30% 35% 32% 35% 33% 28% 36% 29% 22%  31% 33% 32% 33% 30% 32% 33%
1097 526 571 277 275 318 227 731 132 147 44 338 372 327 274 460 363 394 402 97 400 697 270 577 250 449 571
51%  52% 51% 54% 51% 50% 49% 52% 46% 59%  53% 50% 48% 54% 48% 52% 53% 48% 52% 62%  52% 51% 48% 51% 56% 50% 51%
589 259 329 162 147 155 124 374 79 82 28 174 217 167 142 270 177 224 209 44 218 370 140 328 121 223 318
27%  26% 29%  31% 27% 25% 27% 26% 27% 33% 33% 26% 28% 27% 25% 31% 26% 27% 27% 28%  28% 27%  25%  29% 27% 25% 29%
509 267 241 114 128 163 103 357 53 65 17 165 156 159 132 191 186 170 194 53 181 327 130 250 129 226 253
24%  26% 21%  22% 24% 26% 22% 25% 19% 26%  20% 24% 20% 26% 23% 22% 27% 21% 25% 34%  24% 24%  23%  22% 29% 25% 23%
2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 77 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Effective Base
White

Black or African American
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish
origin

Asian origin (includes
people of Asian In

Chinese, Korean, F
and Japanese origin)

Other

Sigma

Total

2159

2143

1264

1417

66%

252
12%

287
13%

103
5%

83
4%

2143
100%

QNEW What is your race?

Page 236

19 Oct 2017
Table 230

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
677 741 240 319 470 388 1417 - - - 542 405 420 327 546 545 452 661 111 515 903 285 808 324 635 687
67% 66% 47% 60% 74% 85% 100% - - - 80% 52% 69% 57% 62% 79% 55% 85% 71% 67% 66% 50% 2% 72% 71% 62%
109 143 95 73 57 27 - - 252 - 9 189 46 104 130 18 175 13 9 85 166 96 125 31 85 150
11% 13% 18% 14% 9% 6% - - 100% - 1% 24% 8% 18% 15% 3% 21% 2% 6% 11% 12% 17% 11% 7% 9% 14%
149 139 107 103 53 25 - 287 - - 55 126 95 92 141 54 124 58 32 81 206 124 107 56 104 170
15% 12% 21% 19% 8% 5% - 100% - - 8% 16% 16% 16% 16% 8% 15% % 20% 11% 15% 22% 9% 13% 12% 15%
46 57 55 24 16 7 - - - - 37 42 22 34 37 32 42 16 1 49 55 38 55 11 45 54
5% 5% 11% 5% 3% 2% - - - - 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 2% * 6% 4% 7% 5% 2% 5% 5%
35 48 19 15 37 13 - - - 83 34 16 27 18 28 37 26 29 3 38 45 25 33 25 27 51
3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% - - - 100% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5%
1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Q398_1 Next, we have a few employment and economic questions.

Are you employed full time for pay with an organization/organization or company?

Page 237
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Table 231

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2159 923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
1264 545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
963 521 442 261 324 330 47 626 149 110 28 288 367 278 288 392 282 393 339 82 441 522 271 535 156 517 414
45% 51% 39% 51% 61% 52% 10% 44% 52% 44% 34% 42% 47% 46% 50% 44% 41% 48% 44% 53% 57% 38% 48% 47% 35% 58% 37%
1180 495 685 255 210 303 412 792 138 142 55 390 410 331 286 490 404 425 438 74 327 853 296 593 291 378 698
55% 49% 61% 49% 39% 48% 90% 56% 48% 56% 66% 58% 53% 54% 50% 56% 59% 52% 56% 47% 43% 62% 52% 53% 65% 42% 63%
2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Q398_2 Next, we have a few employment and economic questions.

Are you employed part time for pay with an organization/organization or company?

Page 238
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Table 232

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Income
Colle- Some
ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral Clinton  Trump Party Higher Less an More $75K
Unweighted Base 2159 923 1236 448 502 154 190 590 740 721 618 838 766 861 1298 531 646 1375
Weighted Base 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 287 252 677 778 609 575 818 777 768 1375 567 895 1112
Effective Base 1264 545 730 245 290 436 101 120 382 428 408 338 489 488 517 759 297 446 763
Yes 332 141 191 116 86 51 43 929 115 104 93 121 102 118 214 99 117 192
15% 14% 17% 22% 16% 18% 17% 15% 15% 17% 16% 15% 13% 19% 15% 16% 17% 13% 17%
No 1811 874 937 401 449 551 237 209 578 662 505 482 697 676 651 1161 469 778 920
85% 86% 83% 78% 84% 82% 83% 85% 85% 83% 84% 85% 87% 81% 85% 84% 83% 87% 83%
Sigma 2143 1015 1128 517 534 287 252 677 778 609 575 818 777 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Q398_3 Next, we have a few employment and economic questions.

Are you self-employed full time?
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Table 233

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2159 923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
1264 545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
163 90 73 64 38 47 14 91 26 19 10 61 46 51 43 56 64 56 67 5 58 105 43 96 25 66 87
8% 9% 6% 12% 7% 7% 3% 6% 9% 7% 11% 9% 6% 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 9% 4% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8%
1980 925 1055 452 496 586 445 1326 261 233 74 616 732 558 531 826 622 762 711 151 710 1270 525 1032 423 830 1025
92% 91% 94% 88% 93% 93% 97% 94% 91% 93% 89% 91% 94% 92% 92% 94% 91% 93% 91% 96% 92% 92% 92% 92% 94% 93% 92%
2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q398_4 Next, we have a few employment and economic questions.

Are you self-employed part time?

Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Page 240
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Table 234

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2159 923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
Weighted Base 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 77 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
Effective Base 1264 545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
Yes 179 108 71 61 38 47 33 90 23 31 18 60 42 65 50 69 59 56 66 9 63 115 42 103 34 68 100
8% 11% 6% 12% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 12% 22% 9% 5% 11% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9%
No 1964 907 1057 456 496 587 426 1327 264 221 65 617 736 544 525 813 627 762 711 147 705 1259 525 1025 414 828 1011
92% 89% 94% 88% 93% 93% 93% 94% 92% 88% 78% 91% 95% 89% 91% 92% 91% 93% 91% 94% 92% 92% 93% 91% 92% 92% 91%
Sigma 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Not At All Employed

Political Party

Page 241
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Table 235

Q402 Which of the following best describes your current situation?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Voted For Education Locale Income

Gender

Total Male Female

Unweighted Base 958 365 593
Weighted Base 776 300 477
Effective Base 525 192 334
Looking for work 115 47 67
15% 16% 14%

Not looking for work 477 174 303
61% 58% 64%

Unable to work due to a 185 78 107
disability or illness 24%  26% 22%
Sigma 776 300 477
100% 100% 100%

Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe-
18-34 35-49 50-64

White anic Z/AA

Colle- Some
ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

353 358 78 288 670 208 486 264 194 691
273 295 54 181 596 176 382 218 224 478
197 209 35 178 368 109 289 132 127 357
54 24 1 20 94 30 46 39 30 76
20% 8% 2% 11% 16%  17%  12% 18% 13% 16%
161 215 34 142 336 99 262 117 171 252

59% 73% 63%  78% 56% 56% 68% 53% 76% 53%

58 57 19 19 166 47 75 63 23 149
21% 19% 34%  10% 28%  27%  20% 29% 10% 31%

273 295 54 181 596 176 382 218 224 478
100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q404 Do any of the following describe you?

Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Page 242

19 Oct 2017
Table 236

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2159 923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
Weighted Base 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
Effective Base 1264 545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
Retired and collecting 481 244 237 12 8 102 360 386 34 39 13 182 166 124 106 178 197 190 221 28 161 320 99 269 113 178 261
retirement benefits/pension 22% 24% 21% 2% 1% 16% 78% 27% 12% 16% 16% 27% 21% 20% 19% 20% 29% 23% 28% 18% 21% 23% 18% 24% 25% 20% 23%
A stay-at-home spouse or 217 49 169 64 76 70 7 148 27 19 10 83 54 72 45 98 74 56 87 17 42 176 50 109 59 69 132
partner 10% 5% 15% 12% 14% 11% 2% 10% 9% 8% 12% 12% 7% 12% 8% 11% 11% 7% 11% 11% 5% 13% 9% 10% 13% 8% 12%
A student 157 55 102 122 33 3 - 69 32 34 5 32 77 37 64 58 35 77 31 9 40 117 53 77 27 46 99
7% 5% 9% 24% 6% * - 5% 11% 13% 6% 5% 10% 6% 11% 7% 5% 9% 4% 6% 5% 9% 9% 7% 6% 5% 9%

None of these 1307 675 632 325 420 467 95 828 197 160 57 388 484 385 360 558 389 500 450 102 533 774 370 683 254 614 627
61% 66% 56% 63% 79% 74%  21% 58% 69% 63% 69% 57% 62% 63% 63% 63% 57% 61% 58% 65% 69% 56% 65% 61% 57% 69% 56%

Sigma 2162 1023 1140 522 537 642 462 1431 290 252 85 685 780 617 575 892 695 823 788 157 775 1387 572 1137 453 908 1119
101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 102% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101%



Page 243
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
19 Oct 2017
Table 237
Q406 What is your employment status?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2159 923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
Weighted Base 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
Effective Base 1264 545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
Employed full time 1077 581 496 301 355 362 59 687 167 121 38 333 394 318 311 436 330 432 382 85 483 594 301 602 174 566 471
50% 57% 44% 58% 66% 57% 13% 49% 58% 48% 45% 49% 51% 52% 54% 49% 48% 53% 49% 54% 63% 43% 53% 53% 39% 63% 42%
Employed part time 450 213 237 148 109 116 77 257 68 63 24 134 141 151 125 177 148 158 145 36 163 287 131 229 89 169 252
21% 21% 21% 29% 20% 18% 17% 18% 24% 25% 29% 20% 18% 25% 22% 20% 22% 19% 19% 23% 21% 21% 23% 20% 20% 19% 23%
Self-employed full time 163 90 73 64 38 47 14 91 26 19 10 61 46 51 43 56 64 56 67 5 58 105 43 96 25 66 87
8% 9% 6% 12% 7% % 3% 6% 9% 7% 11% 9% 6% 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 9% 4% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8%
Not employed, but looking 115 47 67 66 26 20 3 46 25 30 7 27 55 24 29 61 25 54 24 1 20 94 30 46 39 30 76
for work 5% 5% 6% 13% 5% 3% 1% 3% 9% 12% 9% 4% 7% 4% 5% 7% 4% 7% 3% 1% 3% 7% 5% 4% 9% 3% 7%
Not employed and not looking 477 174 303 52 46 100 279 383 35 34 14 175 159 128 105 185 187 161 215 34 142 336 99 262 117 171 252
for work 22% 17% 27% 10% 9% 16% 61% 27% 12% 14% 17% 26% 20% 21% 18% 21% 27% 20% 28% 22% 18% 24% 17% 23% 26% 19% 23%
Not employed, unable to work 185 78 107 10 48 78 48 117 21 25 14 67 64 44 43 86 56 58 57 19 19 166 47 75 63 23 149
due to a disability or 9% 8% 9% 2% 9% 12% 10% 8% % 10% 17% 10% 8% 7% 7% 10% 8% 7% 7% 12% 2% 12% 8% 7%  14% 3% 13%
illness
Retired 481 244 237 12 8 102 360 386 34 39 13 182 166 124 106 178 197 190 221 28 161 320 99 269 113 178 261
22% 24% 21% 2% 1% 16% 78% 27% 12% 16% 16% 27% 21% 20% 19% 20% 29% 23% 28% 18% 21% 23% 18% 24% 25% 20% 23%
Student 157 55 102 122 33 3 - 69 32 34 5 32 77 37 64 58 35 77 31 9 40 117 53 77 27 46 99
7% 5% 9% 24% 6% * - 5% 11% 13% 6% 5% 10% 6% 11% 7% 5% 9% 4% 6% 5% 9% 9% 7% 6% 5% 9%
Stay-at-home spouse or 217 49 169 64 76 70 7 148 27 19 10 83 54 72 45 98 74 56 87 17 42 176 50 109 59 69 132
partner 10% 5% 15%  12%  14%  11% 2%  10% 9% 8%  12% 12% 7% 12% 8% 11% 11% 7% 11% 11% 5% 13% 9%  10% 13% 8% 12%
Self-employed part time 179 108 71 61 38 47 33 90 23 31 18 60 42 65 50 69 59 56 66 9 63 115 42 103 34 68 100
8%  11% 6%  12% 7% % 7% 6% 8%  12%  22% 9% 5% 11% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9%
Sigma 3501 1640 1861 898 778 944 880 2275 459 416 153 1154 1199 1015 922 1404 1175 1299 1294 244 1191 2309 895 1867 739 1386 1880

163% 162% 165% 174% 146% 149% 192% 161% 160% 165% 183% 170%  154%  167%  160%  159%  171% 159%  166%  156% 155%  168% 158% 166% 165% 155% 169%
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Table 238
Q410 Which one of the following best describes your employment status?

Base: 18 Years Old Or Older And (Single Employment Item Selected And More Than 1 Valid Code From Q406)

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2159 923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
Weighted Base 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 77 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
Effective Base 1264 545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
Employed full time 942 508 435 256 320 322 45 608 149 110 28 279 366 270 283 386 274 392 326 78 437 505 268 525 149 509 403
44% 50% 39% 49% 60% 51% 10% 43% 52% 44% 34% 41% A47% 44% 49% 44% 40% 48% 42% 50% 57% 37% 47% 47% 33% 57% 36%
Employed part time 186 79 107 58 45 49 35 115 24 24 6 49 69 60 52 71 63 73 63 13 67 119 59 97 29 64 109
9% 8% 9% 11% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% % 7% 9% 10% 9% 8% % 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 9% 7% 7% 10%
Self-employed full time 99 52 47 27 22 39 10 66 13 8 5 36 24 35 17 41 41 33 48 3 40 59 24 56 19 50 42
5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4%
Not employed, but looking 102 45 56 58 20 21 2 37 23 30 7 24 46 24 24 57 20 47 20 2 17 84 26 40 36 30 64
for work 5% 4% 5% 11% 4% 3% 1% 3% 8% 12% 9% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 6% 5% 4% 8% 3% 6%
Not employed and not looking 27 12 16 4 9 10 3 14 2 8 - 6 13 5 6 16 6 4 13 2 6 21 8 8 11 4 19
for work 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% * 2%
Not employed, unable to work 124 54 70 10 42 59 13 81 9 17 13 44 43 32 29 62 33 35 32 16 10 114 33 44 47 13 102
due to a disability or 6% 5% 6% 2% 8% 9% 3% 6% 3% 7% 16% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 10% 1% 8% 6% 4% 10% 1% 9%
illness
Retired 397 187 211 * 3 74 319 330 26 28 6 153 138 103 80 147 170 151 190 22 127 270 79 227 92 141 215
19% 18% 19% * 1% 12% 70% 23% 9% 11% 7% 23% 18% 17% 14% 17% 25% 19% 24% 14% 17% 20% 14% 20% 21% 16% 19%
Student 47 15 32 40 7 * - 22 10 7 3 6 25 10 27 14 7 20 4 5 8 39 16 20 11 8 32
2% 2% 3% 8% 1% * - 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% * 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Stay-at-home spouse or 132 8 124 41 47 42 2 94 18 8 6 50 33 41 29 56 46 35 49 13 20 112 29 67 36 40 81
partner 6% 1% 11% 8% 9% % 1% % 6% 3% 7% 7% 4% 7% 5% 6% 7% 4% 6% 8% 3% 8% 5% 6% 8% 4% 7%
Self-employed part time 87 56 31 23 18 18 28 50 13 11 9 31 21 28 28 33 26 27 33 3 35 52 25 44 18 37 45
4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4%  10% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Sigma 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 239
D5 The organization you work for is in which of the following?

Base: Employed FT/PT

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 978 447 531 264 304 333 77 738 7 93 22 255 349 328 300 380 298 403 327 86 488 490 268 537 173 394 535
Weighted Base 1128 587 542 314 364 371 79 722 173 134 34 327 435 331 335 457 337 465 389 91 504 624 327 622 179 573 512
Effective Base 622 296 332 152 192 229 57 505 55 67 19 182 219 197 181 243 199 254 228 48 313 315 164 361 100 281 322
Public sector 416 192 224 118 111 161 26 274 57 65 10 111 175 120 117 179 120 188 133 38 183 233 115 228 73 206 193
37%  33% 41%  38% 30% 43% 33% 38% 33% 49%  28% 34% 40% 36% 35% 39% 36% 40% 34% 42%  36% 37% 35% 37% 41% 36% 38%
Private sector 484 313 170 103 181 158 42 323 69 40 18 146 175 151 145 178 160 190 196 38 238 245 142 285 57 282 190
43%  53% 31% 33% 50% 43% 53% 45% 40% 30% 53% 45% 40% 46% 43% 39% 48% 41% 50% a42%  47% 3%  44%  46% 32% 49% 37%
Not-for-profit 122 43 79 31 46 38 8 70 17 18 7 42 45 31 43 43 35 56 33 6 69 53 38 63 21 58 59
11% 7% 15% 10% 13% 10% 10% 10% 10% 13%  19% 13% 10% 9% 13% 10% 10% 12% 8% 6%  14% 8% 12%  10% 12% 10% 11%
Other 47 21 26 27 14 6 1 21 14 5 - 14 18 11 12 24 11 16 13 2 6 41 12 18 18 10 37
4% 4% 5% 9% 4% 2% 1% 3% 8% 3% - 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 7% 4% 3% 10% 2% 7%
Don*t know 59 18 41 35 13 8 2 35 15 7 - 14 23 18 17 32 10 15 14 7 8 51 20 29 10 17 33
5% 3% 8%  11% 4% 2% 3% 5% 9% 5% - 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 3% 4% 8% 2% 8% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6%
Sigma 1128 587 542 314 364 371 79 722 173 134 34 327 435 331 335 457 337 465 389 91 504 624 327 622 179 573 512

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 240
D6 Is anyone in your household a member of a labor union?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2159 923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
Weighted Base 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
Effective Base 1264 545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
1 am a member of a labor 187 121 66 45 36 63 44 125 34 18 6 51 85 46 59 87 41 97 59 11 82 106 60 89 38 101 77
union % 12% 6% 9% 7% 10% 10% 9% 12% 7% % 8% 11% 8% 10% 10% 6% 12% 8% 7% 11% 8% 11% 8% 9% 11% 7%
Someone else in my household 126 49 77 46 35 36 9 87 10 15 3 29 56 36 45 44 38 60 36 7 48 78 27 73 26 71 44
is a member of a labor union 6% 5% 7% 9% 6% 6% 2% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 4%
Both me and another member 35 18 18 11 7 8 10 19 6 6 1 7 17 11 7 22 7 15 7 8 10 25 10 18 7 14 20
of my household are members 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
of a labor union
No one in my household is a 1724 787 937 381 435 519 389 1158 222 197 70 576 585 502 448 687 589 627 664 126 614 1110 445 921 358 684 939
member of a labor union 80% T7% 83% 74% 81% 82% 85% 82% 77% 78% 84% 85% 75% 82% 78% 78% 86% T77% 85% 80% 80% 81% 78% 82% 80% 76% 84%
Decline to state 71 40 30 35 23 7 6 28 16 15 3 14 35 15 16 42 12 19 11 4 14 56 26 27 18 25 33
3% 4% 3% % 4% 1% 1% 2% 5% 6% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Sigma 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Less than high school
Completed some high school
High school graduate or

equivalent (e.g., GED)

Job-specific training
programs after high school

Completed some college, but
no degree

Associate”s degree
College graduate (e.g.,
B.A., A.B., B.S.)

Completed some graduate
school, but no degree

Completed graduate school
(e.g., M.S., M.D., Ph.D.)

Sigma

Total

2159

2143

1264

28

1%

113
5%

360
17%

77
4%

506
24%

290
14%

410
19%

72
3%

286
13%

2143
100%

Q2146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
27 1 5 16 1 6 9 5 9 - 5 21 1 10 13 6 12 5 5 - 28 11 11 6 2 26
3% * 1% 3% * 1% 1% 2% 4% - 1% 3% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% - 2% 2% 1% 1% * 2%
39 75 22 38 25 29 80 14 7 10 56 22 29 19 48 46 23 45 6 - 113 38 42 33 5 106
4% 7% 4% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 12% 8% 3% 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% - 8% 7% 4% 7% 1% 10%
150 210 113 81 89 78 229 58 53 4 114 132 99 78 181 101 116 131 15 - 360 94 166 101 95 239
15% 19% 22% 15% 14% 17% 16% 20% 21% 5% 17% 17% 16% 14% 21% 15% 14% 17% 9% - 26% 17% 15% 22% 11% 21%
40 37 5 17 27 28 56 9 3 5 35 23 16 17 22 38 22 42 4 - 77 18 42 17 17 59
4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 1% 6% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% - 6% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5%
242 264 123 127 165 90 344 75 60 15 137 178 169 130 227 149 183 168 33 - 506 127 258 120 166 289
24% 23% 24% 24% 26% 20% 24% 26% 24% 18% 20% 23% 28% 23% 26% 22% 22% 22% 21% - 37% 22% 23% 27% 19% 26%
139 151 60 68 115 47 185 44 34 11 81 114 82 72 130 88 128 99 18 - 290 67 154 69 110 162
14% 13% 12% 13% 18% 10% 13% 15% 14% 13% 12% 15% 13% 12% 15% 13% 16% 13% 11% - 21% 12% 14% 15% 12% 15%
194 216 128 110 102 70 258 59 48 16 139 151 112 126 131 153 169 158 47 410 - 122 234 54 250 144
19% 19% 25% 21% 16% 15% 18% 20% 19% 19% 20% 19% 18% 22% 15% 22% 21% 20% 30% 53% - 21% 21% 12% 28% 13%
40 33 9 20 19 24 49 4 12 4 29 26 15 19 26 27 31 28 4 72 - 16 46 10 45 24
4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 9% - 3% 4% 2% 5% 2%
145 141 53 57 90 87 208 19 26 18 81 111 86 105 103 78 134 102 24 286 - 74 174 37 206 63
14% 13% 10% 11% 14% 19% 15% % 10% 22% 12% 14% 14% 18% 12% 11% 16% 13% 16% 37% - 13% 15% 8% 23% 6%
1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Married or civil union

Single, never married

Divorced

Separated

Widowed/Widower

ng with partner

Sigma

Total

2159

2143

1264

1072

50%

555
26%

268
12%

22
1%

122
6%

105
5%

2143
100%

Q2135 What is your marital status?

Page 248

19 Oct 2017
Table 242

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
558 514 174 270 373 255 788 130 70 39 394 338 320 250 415 406 378 486 71 454 617 232 603 236 612 404
55% 46% 34% 51% 59% 55% 56% 45% 28% 47% 58% 43% 53% 44% A47% 59% 46% 63% 45% 59% 45% 41% 54% 53% 68% 36%
273 282 273 162 82 37 259 111 119 23 131 257 138 183 234 137 235 132 48 185 369 189 244 122 174 339
27% 25% 53% 30% 13% 8% 18% 39% 47% 28% 19% 33% 23% 32% 27% 20% 29% 17% 31% 24% 27% 33% 22% 27% 19% 31%
103 165 11 51 123 82 193 22 32 11 88 85 78 63 124 81 100 87 21 78 189 81 145 42 47 204
10% 15% 2% 10% 19% 18% 14% 8% 13% 13% 13% 11% 13% 11% 14% 12% 12% 11% 13% 10% 14% 14% 13% 9% 5% 18%
6 16 6 5 9 2 14 3 4 1 3 6 10 6 16 1 9 5 - 4 18 8 9 6 - 19
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2%
33 90 - 15 31 77 98 10 10 4 36 48 35 30 48 44 46 45 10 27 95 27 70 25 31 79
3% 8% - 3% 5% 17% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 3% 7%
43 62 53 31 14 7 66 11 16 5 25 44 28 42 45 18 49 22 7 19 85 31 57 17 31 67
4% 6% 10% 6% 2% 2% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6%
1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 243
D9 How many children live in your household?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2159 923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
Weighted Base 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
Effective Base 1264 545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
None 1292 637 655 241 211 425 415 925 130 126 55 423 455 356 360 501 432 524 495 95 488 804 307 705 280 511 685
60%  63% 58% 47% 39% 67% 91% 65% 45% 50%  65% 62% 59% 58% 63% 57% 63% 64% 64% 61%  64% 58% 54% 62% 63% 57% 62%
One 349 157 192 93 114 115 26 205 62 58 14 114 134 90 94 147 108 122 121 22 126 223 100 172 77 159 181
16%  15% 17% 18% 21% 18% 6% 14% 22% 23%  16% 17% 17% 15% 16% 17% 16% 15% 16% 14%  16% 16% 18%  15% 17% 18% 16%
Two 328 156 172 114 131 66 16 189 68 47 4 83 131 107 82 158 88 134 102 28 116 212 110 171 47 159 146
15%  15% 15% 22% 25% 10% 4%  13% 24%  19% 5% 12% 17% 18% 14% 18% 13% 16% 13% 18%  15% 15%  19%  15% 10% 18% 13%
Three 120 50 70 45 55 19 1 70 16 17 6 36 41 42 28 52 41 25 42 9 31 90 35 58 27 45 68
6% 5% 6% 9%  10% 3% * 5% 6% 7% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6%
Four or more 53 15 38 23 24 7 - 28 11 4 5 22 16 15 11 25 17 13 18 3 8 46 15 22 16 20 32
2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% - 2% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Sigma 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 244
M12 Which best describes your political ideology?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2159 923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
Weighted Base 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
Effective Base 1264 545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
Strong/Lean Liberal (Net) 575 254 320 201 147 126 101 327 92 104 18 32 417 107 575 - - 420 48 31 250 325 220 266 88 261 283
27%  25% 28% 39% 28% 20% 22% 23% 32% 41% < 22% 5% 54% 18%  100% - - 51% 6% 20%  33% 24%  39%  24% 20% 29% 25%

Strong liberal 294 141 153 108 68 59 60 173 38 58 11 12 226 43 294 - - 232 18 16 145 149 119 126 49 139 135
14%  14% 14%  21%  13% 9% 13% 12% 13% 23% 13% 2% 29% 7% 51% - - 28% 2% 10%  19% 11%  21% 11% 11% 16% 12%

Lean liberal 280 113 167 93 79 67 42 154 54 46 8 20 191 65 280 - - 188 29 16 105 176 101 140 40 122 148
13%  11% 15% 18% 15% 11% 9% 11% 19%  18% 9% 3% 25% 11% 49% - - 23% 4% 10%  14% 13% 18%  12% 9% 14% 13%

Moderate 882 402 481 217 239 259 167 546 141 130 28 165 309 360 - 882 - 345 234 89 260 622 227 468 187 350 468
41%  40% 43%  42%  45%  41% 36% 39% 49% 52%  33% 24% 40% 59% - 100% - 42% 30% 57%  34% 45%  40%  41% 42% 39% 42%

Strong/Lean Conservative 686 359 327 99 148 249 191 545 54 18 37 480 51 142 - - 686 53 496 36 258 428 120 394 172 284 361
(Net) 32%  35% 29%  19% 28% 39% 42% 38%  19% 7%  45% 71% 7% 23% - - 100% 6% 64% 23%  34% 31% 21%  35% 39% 32% 32%
Lean conservative 351 182 169 64 92 113 82 269 31 11 26 205 40 97 - - 351 39 221 21 139 211 77 191 82 154 177
16%  18% 15%  12%  17% 18% 18%  19%  11% 5%  31% 30% 5% 16% - - 51% 5% 28% 13%  18% 15% 14% 17% 18% 17% 16%

Strong conservative 335 177 158 35 56 136 109 276 23 6 11 275 11 45 - - 335 14 275 16 119 217 42 203 90 130 184
16%  17% 14% 7% 10% 21% 24%  19% 8% 3% 14% 41% 1% 7% - - 49% 2% 35% 10%  15% 16% 7%  18% 20% 15% 17%

Sigma 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Fiscally conservative
Fiscally liberal

Do not lean one way or the

other

Sigma

M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative?
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Table 245

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2159 923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
1264 545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
995 538 457 165 217 364 249 750 92 80 39 517 181 281 101 314 580 220 573 84 438 557 195 587 213 473 470
46% 53% 40% 32% 41% 57% 54% 53% 32% 32% 47% 76% 23% 46% 18% 36% 85% 27% 74% 53% 57% 40% 34% 52% 48% 53% 42%
363 177 186 138 94 63 67 206 67 56 13 23 271 56 313 43 7 271 36 17 172 191 147 165 51 177 176
17% 17% 16% 27% 18% 10% 15% 15% 23% 22% 16% 3% 35% 9% 54% 5% 1% 33% 5% 11% 22% 14% 26% 15% 11% 20% 16%
785 300 486 213 223 206 143 461 128 116 31 137 326 272 161 525 99 327 169 57 158 628 226 376 184 245 466
37% 30% 43% 41% 42% 33% 31% 33% 45% 46% 37% 20% 42% 45% 28% 60% 14% 40% 22% 36% 21% 46% 40% 33% 41% 27% 42%
2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Socially conservative
Socially liberal

Do not lean one way or the

other

Sigma

M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative?
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Table 246

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2159 923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
1264 545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
770 419 351 128 163 271 208 594 75 45 33 461 117 182 36 172 561 113 527 45 304 467 165 420 186 335 390
36% 41% 31% 25% 31% 43% 45% 42% 26% 18% 40% 68% 15% 30% 6% 20% 82% 14% 68% 28% 40% 34% 29% 37% 41% 37% 35%
738 340 398 234 183 177 143 470 103 98 23 86 436 198 484 218 36 488 83 60 342 396 248 391 100 362 341
34% 33% 35% 45% 34% 28% 31% 33% 36% 39% 28% 13% 56% 32% 84% 25% 5% 60% 11% 38% 44% 29% 44% 35% 22% 40% 31%
635 256 379 154 188 185 108 353 109 108 27 131 225 230 54 492 88 217 167 52 123 512 155 317 162 198 381
30% 25% 34% 30% 35% 29% 24% 25% 38% 43% 32% 19% 29% 38% 9% 56% 13% 27% 21% 33% 16% 37% 27% 28% 36% 22% 34%
2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

S3 Some people had the chance to vote in this year™s presidential election on November
8, 2016. Others did not. Did you vote in November®s presidential election?
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Table 247

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2159 923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
Weighted Base 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
Effective Base 1264 545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
Yes 1839 900 939 396 433 571 440 1267 233 205 66 578 696 521 514 709 616 818 77 157 724 1115 461 995 383 806 922
86% 89% 83% 7% 81% 90% 96% 89% 81% 82% 79% 85% 89% 86% 89% 80% 90% 100% 100% 100% 94% 81% 81% 88% 86% 90% 83%
No 304 115 189 121 101 63 19 150 54 46 17 929 82 88 61 173 70 - - - 44 260 107 133 65 89 190
14% 11% 17% 23% 19% 10% 4% 11% 19% 18% 21% 15% 11% 14% 11% 20% 10% - - - 6% 19% 19% 12% 14% 10% 17%
Sigma 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Voted

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Hillary Clinton

Donald Trump

Gary Johnson

Jill Stein

Other

Prefer not to answer

Sigma

In Presidential

S4 Confidentially and for statistical purposes only which candidate did you vote for in the general election on Nov. 8, 2016?
Election
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1873 820 1053 338 408 629 498 1491 125 152 52 526 673 612 558 701 614 838 766 178 812 1061 438 1008 427 594 1161
1839 900 939 396 433 571 440 1267 233 205 66 578 696 521 514 709 616 818 777 157 724 1115 461 995 383 806 922
1119 495 637 190 237 410 315 954 83 98 36 352 393 349 310 421 390 489 488 91 494 634 255 631 237 416 655
818 359 459 205 204 228 180 452 124 175 26 32 589 178 420 345 53 818 - - 333 484 249 430 139 347 425
44% 40% 49% 52% 47% 40% 41% 36% 53% 85% 39% 6% 85% 34% 82% 49% 9% 100% - - 46% 43% 54% 43% 36% 43% 46%
777 424 354 119 161 277 221 661 58 13 29 500 61 201 48 234 496 - 777 - 288 490 145 441 191 346 384
42% 47% 38% 30% 37% 48% 50% 52% 25% 6% 44% 87% 9% 39% 9% 33% 81% - 100% - 40% 44% 31% 44% 50% 43% 42%
67 31 36 21 14 22 11 52 7 6 2 10 11 46 14 33 20 - - 67 36 32 15 44 8 37 24
4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 9% 3% 5% 3% - - 43% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3%

27 11 16 10 10 4 3 18 6 3 - 4 4 18 9 17 1 - - 27 10 17 8 17 2 9 17
1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% - 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% * - - 17% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%

62 34 29 16 20 19 8 41 18 1 1 8 18 34 8 39 15 - - 62 30 33 14 24 25 32 29
3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 8% * 2% 1% 3% 7% 2% 5% 2% - - 40% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3%

87 42 45 25 24 21 16 43 20 8 8 24 12 43 15 41 30 - - - 28 59 30 39 18 34 42
5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 3% 8% 4% 12% 4% 2% 8% 3% 6% 5% - - - 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5%
1839 900 939 396 433 571 440 1267 233 205 66 578 696 521 514 709 616 818 777 157 724 1115 461 995 383 806 922
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 248



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Voted In Presidential

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Effective Base
Their stand on the issues

Likeability

Sigma

Election

1873

1839

1119

1634

89%

205
11%

1839

S4A In casting your vote, what was most

important to you - the candidate”s likeability or their stand on the issues?
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Table 249

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
820 1053 338 408 629 498 1491 125 152 52 526 673 612 558 701 614 838 766 178 812 1061 438 1008 427 594 1161
900 939 396 433 571 440 1267 233 205 66 578 696 521 514 709 616 818 777 157 724 1115 461 995 383 806 922
495 637 190 237 410 315 954 83 98 36 352 393 349 310 421 390 489 488 91 494 634 255 631 237 416 655
765 869 306 376 532 420 1157 188 174 65 529 595 474 441 620 572 728 700 128 639 994 376 900 358 705 826
85% 93% 7% 87% 93% 96% 91% 81% 85% 99% 91% 85% 91% 86% 87% 93% 89% 90% 82% 88% 89% 82% 90% 94% 87% 90%
135 70 90 57 39 19 110 45 31 1 50 101 47 73 89 44 90 78 28 85 120 85 96 25 101 96
15% 7% 23% 13% % 4% 9% 19% 15% 1% 9% 15% 9% 14% 13% 7% 11% 10% 18% 12% 11% 18% 10% 6% 13% 10%
900 939 396 433 571 440 1267 233 205 66 578 696 521 514 709 616 818 77 157 724 1115 461 995 383 806 922
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Yes

No

Not Sure

Sigma

D10 Are you registered to vote at your present address?
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Table 250

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2159 923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
1264 545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
1920 926 994 416 467 593 444 1324 242 207 72 621 704 542 527 749 644 788 759 140 735 1185 494 1035 391 839 959
90% 91% 88% 81% 87% 94%  97% 93% 84% 82% 86% 92% 91% 89% 92% 85% 94% 96% 98% 89% 96% 86% 87% 92% 87% 94% 86%
160 57 104 77 41 32 11 72 27 29 8 42 48 48 41 84 36 24 11 8 26 134 46 74 41 46 103
7% 6% 9% 15% 8% 5% 2% 5% 9% 12% 10% 6% 6% 8% 7% 9% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3% 10% 8% 7% 9% 5% 9%
63 32 30 24 26 9 4 21 18 16 3 13 25 19 7 50 6 7 7 9 7 56 28 19 15 10 50
3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 1% 6% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5%
2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Evangelical Protestant

Non-Evangelical Protestant

Roman Catholic

Mormon

Other Christian

Jewish

Muslim

Hindu

Buddhist

Atheist/Agnostic

Other

Sigma

Total

2159
2143
1264
242
11%

221
10%

520
24%

25
1%

473
22%

63
3%

8
*
6
*
26
1%

287
13%

272
13%

2143
100%

D11 What is your religion?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
108 134 41 56 77 69 187 15 20 8 130 52 56 32 57 153 45 148 14 80 162 59 127 56 97 128
11% 12% 8% 10% 12% 15% 13% 5% 8% 9% 19% 7% 9% 6% 6% 22% 5% 19% 9% 10% 12% 10% 11% 13% 11% 12%
105 115 16 35 83 86 173 5 31 7 80 77 58 56 78 87 91 92 15 101 119 34 136 50 93 109
10% 10% 3% 7% 13% 19% 12% 2% 12% 9% 12% 10% 10% 10% 9% 13% 11% 12% 10% 13% 9% 6% 12% 11% 10% 10%
256 264 107 118 165 130 348 123 9 19 172 197 145 125 230 164 196 213 36 208 312 143 289 88 255 245
25% 23% 21% 22% 26% 28% 25% 43% 4% 23% 25% 25% 24% 22% 26% 24% 24% 27% 23% 27% 23% 25% 26% 20% 28% 22%
12 13 10 6 3 5 19 2 - 2 13 3 9 1 9 14 3 14 5 13 12 4 15 6 11 12
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% * 1% * 1% 2% * 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
190 283 147 128 127 71 289 63 89 18 168 156 132 110 211 152 160 169 28 112 361 144 222 107 155 284
19% 25% 28% 24% 20% 15% 20% 22% 35% 21% 25% 20% 22% 19% 24% 22% 20% 22% 18% 15% 26% 25% 20% 24% 17% 26%
34 28 12 8 19 24 54 2 3 4 19 31 10 19 30 14 33 18 6 38 24 20 42 1 34 25
3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% * 4% 2%

7 2 2 5 1 - 1 * 5 2 - 5 2 2 6 * 2 5 - 1 8 5 3 - - 7
1% * * 1% * - * * 2% 2% - 1% * * 1% * * 1% - * 1% 1% * - - 1%

2 4 2 3 * - - 2 - - * 3 2 3 4 - 3 - - 3 3 3 3 - 6 *

- - * 10 * _ _ 1% _ _ * - * * * _ - _ _ - * - * _ 1% *

9 17 10 8 5 4 4 1 - 3 9 12 4 13 7 6 14 5 1 13 13 12 10 4 11 14
1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% * * - 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
173 114 80 86 82 38 204 27 28 14 42 124 106 151 98 38 154 53 41 121 166 60 165 62 143 126
17% 10% 16% 16% 13% 8% 14% 9% 11% 17% 6% 16% 17% 26% 11% 6% 19% 7% 26% 16% 12% 11% 15% 14% 16% 11%
120 152 88 81 70 32 140 46 67 8 43 117 85 64 152 57 118 61 11 78 194 83 114 74 90 162
12% 13% 17% 15% 11% 7% 10% 16% 26% 9% 6% 15% 14% 11% 17% 8% 14% 8% 7% 10% 14% 15% 10% 17% 10% 15%
1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 251



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Daily

Weekly

A few times per month

Once a month

Almost never

Sigma

Total

2159

2143

1264

37

2%

513
24%

190
9%

203
9%

1199
56%

2143
100%

D12 How often do

you attend religion services, events, or gatherings?
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Table 252

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
21 16 22 5 5 5 21 3 7 - 8 18 10 18 13 5 11 14 5 18 19 19 14 5 14 20
2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
244 269 108 124 141 141 335 70 68 20 245 139 116 75 168 271 140 254 35 222 291 132 274 107 236 238
24% 24% 21% 23% 22% 31% 24% 24% 27% 24% 36% 18% 19% 13% 19% 39% 17% 33% 22% 29% 21% 23% 24% 24% 26% 21%
92 98 62 45 59 24 105 35 38 4 53 79 53 35 107 48 66 67 14 61 129 67 89 34 75 109
9% 9% 12% 8% 9% 5% 7% 12% 15% 5% 8% 10% 9% 6% 12% 7% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 12% 8% 8% 8% 10%
92 111 76 40 54 32 97 46 17 14 69 74 51 66 75 62 80 69 12 88 115 71 102 30 106 84
9% 10% 15% 8% 9% 7% 7% 16% 7% 16% 10% 9% 8% 12% 8% 9% 10% 9% 7% 11% 8% 13% 9% % 12% 8%
565 634 248 320 374 257 860 133 122 45 302 468 380 380 519 300 522 373 92 379 820 278 649 272 463 661
56% 56% 48% 60% 59% 56% 61% 46% 48% 54% 45% 60% 62% 66% 59% 44% 64% 48% 59% 49% 60% 49% 58% 61% 52% 59%
1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 259
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
19 Oct 2017
Table 253
D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ildeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2159 923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
Weighted Base 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
Effective Base 1264 545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
Very/Somewhat Important 1416 603 812 335 339 423 319 913 208 187 61 508 492 364 312 576 527 476 590 87 494 922 397 727 292 567 758
(Net) 66%  59% 72% 65% 63% 67% 69% 64% 72% 74% 73% 75% 63% 60% 54% 65% 7% 58% 76% 56%  64% 67% 70% 64% 65% 63% 68%
Very important 786 321 465 191 164 243 188 491 122 113 37 318 246 194 139 309 338 245 345 43 263 522 231 386 169 314 412
37%  32% 41%  37% 31% 38% 41% 35% 43% 45% @ 44% 47% 32% 32% 24% 35% 49% 30% 44% 27%  34% 38% 41% 34% 38% 35% 37%

Somewhat important 630 282 347 144 175 180 131 422 86 74 24 191 246 170 173 267 189 232 245 45 230 400 165 342 123 253 346
29%  28% 31% 28% 33% 28% 28% 30% 30% 29%  29% 28% 32% 28% 30% 30% 28% 28% 32% 29%  30% 29%  29%  30% 27% 28% 31%

Very/Somewhat Unimportant 727 412 315 181 195 210 140 504 79 65 23 169 286 245 263 306 159 342 187 69 274 453 171 401 156 328 354
(Net) 34%  41% 28% 35% 37% 33% 31% 36% 28% 26% 27% 25% 37% 40% 46% 35% 23% 42% 24% 44%  36% 33% 30% 36% 35% 37% 32%
Somewhat unimportant 294 159 136 72 73 84 65 201 33 27 7 85 117 86 85 134 75 132 88 22 108 186 69 157 69 139 144
14%  16% 12% 14%  14% 13% 14%  14% 12%  11% 9% 13% 15% 14% 15% 15% 11% 16% 11% 14% 14% 14%  12% 14% 15% 15% 13%

Very unimportant 433 253 180 110 122 126 75 304 46 37 15 84 169 160 177 172 83 209 99 a7 166 267 102 244 87 190 210
20%  25% 16% 21% 23% 20% 16% 21% 16%  15% 18% 12% 22% 26% 31% 20% 12% 26% 13% 30%  22% 19%  18% 22% 19% 21% 19%

Sigma 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 77 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age

D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun?

Political Party Political Ideology

Presidential
Election Candidate
Voted For

Education

Page 260

19 Oct 2017
Table 254

Income

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64

Unweighted Base 2159 923 1236 448 502
Weighted Base 2143 1015 1128 517 534
Effective Base 1264 545 730 245 290
Yes 729 373 357 160 163

34%  37% 32%  31%  31%
No 1413 642 771 357 371

66%  63% 68% 69%  69%
Sigma 2143 1015 1128 517 534

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe-
White anic /AA

3rd
Clinton Trump Party

Colle- Some
ge Gr- Colle-
ad And ge Or
Higher Less

690

633

436

234

399

633

838 766
818 777
489 488
196 376
24% 48%
622 402
76% 52%
818 77

100%  100%

41%

59%

100%

861 1298
768 1375
517 759
261 468
34% 34%
507 906
66% 66%
768 1375

100%  100%

$75K Less
Or  Than
More $75K

646 1375

895 1112

446 763

348 338

39% 30%

547 774
61% 70%

895 1112
100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base
A house that 1/we own
An apartment or condominium

that 1/we own

Another type of home that 1/
we own

A house that 1/we rent or
lease

An apartment or condominium
that 1/we rent or lease

Another type of home that 1/
we rent or lease

None of these

Sigma

Total

2159

2143

1264

1274

59%

106
5%

41
20

322
15%

324
15%

34
2%

43
2%

2143
100%

Q2145 Which of the following best describes your current primary residence?

1/We live in...

Page 261

19 Oct 2017
Table 255

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
635 639 242 282 433 316 914 151 107 52 456 424 367 306 488 480 456 555 90 513 761 253 731 290 665 531
63% 57% 47% 53% 68% 69% 64% 53% 42% 62% 67% 55% 60% 53% 55% 70% 56% 71% 57% 67% 55% 45% 65% 65% 74% 48%
56 49 21 29 23 33 82 5 12 2 31 42 30 33 48 25 52 25 7 52 54 46 54 5 56 44
6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 7% 4% 8% 5% 1% 6% 4%
20 21 7 15 13 6 26 4 5 6 17 6 16 11 16 15 5 24 2 3 38 4 16 22 2 38
2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 7% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% * 3% 1% 1% 5% * 3%
148 174 110 98 70 43 178 53 56 11 76 128 98 95 141 85 142 87 25 88 234 97 151 74 87 214
15% 15% 21% 18% 11% 9% 13% 19% 22% 13% 11% 16% 16% 17% 16% 12% 17% 11% 16% 11% 17% 17% 13% 16% 10% 19%
114 210 100 87 85 52 179 61 61 11 75 140 87 111 147 65 133 69 25 100 224 153 140 31 73 234
11% 19% 19% 16% 13% 11% 13% 21% 24% 13% 11% 18% 14% 19% 17% 10% 16% 9% 16% 13% 16% 27% 12% % 8% 21%
16 18 12 7 7 8 21 1 2 2 14 12 4 13 9 12 13 7 1 7 27 9 19 6 2 28
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% * 3%

26 16 24 16 2 1 18 12 9 1 8 25 7 5 33 4 17 10 7 6 37 6 17 20 12 23
3% 1% 5% 3% * * 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2%
1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 262
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
19 Oct 2017
Table 256
D16 Do you live in a suburban, urban, or rural area?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2159 923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
Weighted Base 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 77 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
Effective Base 1264 545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
Urban 567 266 302 219 148 111 90 285 124 96 25 137 262 151 220 227 120 249 145 37 212 356 567 - - 207 336

26%  26% 27%  42%  28% 18% 20% 20% 43% 38%  30% 20% 34% 25% 38% 26% 17% 30% 19% 24%  28% 26% 100% - - 23% 30%
Suburban 1128 534 594 216 274 362 276 808 107 125 33 379 385 322 266 468 394 430 441 85 455 673 - 1128 - 530 517

53%  53% 53% 42% 51% 57% 60% 57% 37% 50%  40% 56% 50% 53% 46% 53% 57% 53% 57% 54%  59% 49% - 100% -  59% 46%
Rural 448 215 232 82 112 160 93 324 56 31 25 161 131 136 88 187 172 139 191 35 102 346 - - 448 158 259

21%  21% 21%  16% 21% 25% 20% 23% 20% 12%  30% 24% 17% 22% 15% 21% 25% 17% 25% 22%  13% 25% - - 100% 18% 23%
Sigma 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 77 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age

D18 Are you a Citizen of the United States?

Political Party

Presidential
Election Candidate
Voted For

Education

Page 263
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Table 257

Income

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Unweighted Base 2159 923 1236 448 502
Weighted Base 2143 1015 1128 517 534
Effective Base 1264 545 730 245 290
Yes 2126 1003 1123 506 532

99%  99% 100%  98% 100%

No 17 12 5 10 3
1% 1% * 2% *
Sigma 2143 1015 1128 517 534

100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe-
White anic Z/AA

3rd
Clinton Trump Party

Colle- Some
ge Gr- Colle-
ad And ge Or
Higher Less

100% 100% 100%

838 766
818 77
489 488
815 776
100%  100%
3 1
* *
818 77

100%  100%

100%

100%

861 1298
768 1375
517 759
758 1368
99%  100%
10 7

1% *
768 1375

100%  100%

$75K Less
Or  Than
More $75K

646 1375

895 1112

446 763

888 1102

99% 99%

8 9
1% 1%

895 1112

100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity

HO1 Do you have health insurance?

Political Party

Presidential
Election Candidate
Voted For

Education

Page 264

19 Oct 2017
Table 258

Income

Hisp- Black
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA

Unweighted Base 2159 923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190
Weighted Base 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252
Effective Base 1264 545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120
Yes 1979 942 1037 463 476 585 455 1330 252 230

92%  93% 92%  90% 89%  92% 99% 94% 88%  91%
No 163 73 90 53 58 49 4 87 35 22

8% 7% 8% 10%  11% 8% 1% 6%  12% 9%
Sigma 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252

100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe-

3rd
Clinton Trump Party

Colle- Some
ge Gr- Colle-
ad And ge Or
Higher Less

838 766
818 777
489 488
778 721
95% 93%
40 57
5% %
818 777

100%  100%

94%

100%

861 1298
768 1375
517 759
739 1241
96% 90%
29 134

4% 10%
768 1375
100%  100%

$75K Less
Or  Than
More $75K

646 1375

895 1112

446 763

870 984

97% 88%

25 128
3% 12%

895 1112

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
19 Oct 2017
Table 259
HO2 How did you acquire your health insurance?

Base: Has Health Insurance

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1994 854 1140 391 448 641 514 1563 135 171 54 546 693 666 574 787 633 798 717 166 827 1167 477 1068 449 628 1238
Weighted Base 1979 942 1037 463 476 585 455 1330 252 230 74 629 734 552 536 800 644 778 721 148 739 1241 511 1066 403 870 984
Effective Base 1176 508 679 216 265 405 326 1000 91 108 34 354 406 381 320 466 390 472 461 83 500 688 270 666 247 434 699
Through my work or my 1047 510 537 261 305 397 83 702 140 114 32 331 382 310 295 403 349 443 380 78 477 570 252 600 195 577 420
spouse”s work 53% 54% 52% 56% 64% 68% 18% 53% 55% 50% 44% 53% 52% 56% 55% 50% 54% 57% 53% 53% 65% 46% 49% 56% 48% 66% 43%
Through a union, guild, or 47 28 19 26 4 7 10 27 2 9 1 13 20 10 14 16 17 18 13 1 16 31 10 29 8 23 19
organization 2% 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Through a government program 716 325 392 98 134 146 338 511 79 77 32 237 273 174 172 302 243 265 270 53 187 529 181 362 173 189 468
(e.g. Medicare, Medicaid, 36% 34% 38% 21% 28% 25% 74% 38% 31% 33% 44% 38% 37% 31% 32% 38% 38% 34% 38% 36% 25% 43% 36% 34% 43% 22% 48%
Obamacare, state program)
1 purchased my own 169 80 90 78 33 35 23 90 32 29 8 48 58 59 55 79 35 51 57 16 59 111 68 75 27 81 76
9% 8% 9% 17% 7% 6% 5% 7% 13% 13% 11% 8% 8% 11% 10% 10% 5% 7% 8% 11% 8% 9% 13% 7% 7% 9% 8%
Sigma 1979 942 1037 463 476 585 455 1330 252 230 74 629 734 552 536 800 644 778 721 148 739 1241 511 1066 403 870 984

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Page 266

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base
Yes, | have
Another member of my

household has

Multiple people in my
household have

No one in my household has

Decline to state

Sigma

19 Oct 2017
Table 260
D19 Have any members of your household signed up for health insurance through Healthcare.gov and the Affordable Care Act?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

2159 923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
1264 545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
246 124 122 100 73 68 5 136 42 34 8 60 111 67 101 89 56 109 62 21 100 146 102 111 34 88 145
11%  12% 11% 19% 14% 11% 1% 10% 15% 14%  10% 9% 14% 11% 18% 10% 8% 13% 8% 13%  13% 11% 18% 10% 8% 10% 13%
118 53 64 53 20 26 19 62 16 21 8 37 41 32 49 44 25 45 31 10 36 82 49 49 20 48 61
5% 5% 6%  10% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 8% 9% 6% 5% 5% 9% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 9% 4% 4% 5% S%

51 22 29 15 15 14 7 27 4 4 10 28 13 9 6 25 20 11 15 3 5 46 10 27 14 9 40
2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 12% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4%
1652 782 870 307 411 508 425 1157 207 182 46 532 588 479 405 678 569 635 644 120 612 1040 377 912 363 728 825
%  T7% 77%  59%  77% 80% 93% 82% 72% 72%  56% 78% 76% 79% 70% 77% 83% 78% 83% 76%  80% 76% 66% 81% 81% 81% 74%
76 33 43 41 16 17 3 36 17 11 11 20 24 22 13 46 17 18 26 3 15 61 30 29 17 22 41
4% 3% 4% 8% 3% 3% 1% 3% 6% 4%  13% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4%
2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
19 Oct 2017
Table 261
Q2157 Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2016 household income before taxes?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2159 923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
Weighted Base 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 77 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
Effective Base 1264 545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
Less than $15,000 156 67 89 52 57 37 11 67 32 34 11 43 60 44 29 85 42 43 38 15 12 144 52 58 46 - 156
7% 7% 8%  10%  11% 6% 2% 5% 11% 14%  14% 6% 8% % 5% 10% 6% 5% 5% 9% 2% 10% 9% 5% 10% - 14%
$15,000 to $24,999 166 57 109 37 42 51 35 87 31 25 12 42 58 58 38 79 48 68 39 9 19 146 62 57 48 - 166
8% 6% 10% % 8% 8% 8% 6% 11% 10%  15% 6% 7% 10% 7% 9% 7% 8% 5% 6% 3% 11%  11% 5% 11% - 15%
$25,000 to $34,999 176 77 100 37 40 53 47 115 22 24 8 47 80 43 52 74 51 73 64 11 29 147 54 84 39 - 176
8% 8% 9% % 7% 8% 10% 8% 8% 9%  10% 7% 10% % 9% 8% % 9% 8% 7% 4% 11%  10% ™ 9% - 16%
$35,000 to $49,999 251 103 148 58 56 77 59 166 36 31 5 93 90 56 61 105 85 103 93 14 63 188 73 128 50 - 251
12%  10% 13%  11% 11% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 6% 14% 12% 9% 11% 12% 12% 13% 12% 9% 8% 14%  13% 11% 11% - 23%
$50,000 to $74,999 363 166 196 86 90 108 79 251 49 36 13 128 135 84 103 124 135 138 151 21 108 255 95 190 77 - 363
17%  16% 17%  17%  17%  17% 17% 18% 17% 14%  16% 19% 17% 14% 18% 14% 20% 17% 19% 13%  14% 19%  17%  17% 17% - 33%
$75,000 to $99,999 279 153 126 61 74 79 65 197 37 29 5 94 95 83 72 122 84 106 97 22 129 150 75 155 49 279 -
13%  15% 11%  12% 14%  12% 14% 14% 13%  11% 6% 14% 12% 14% 13% 14% 12% 13% 12% 14%  17% 11%  13% 14% 11% 31% -
$100,000 to $124,999 252 150 102 53 55 100 45 186 23 25 10 102 78 73 65 88 99 93 114 21 149 103 45 145 63 252 -
12%  15% 9% 10% 10% 16% 10%  13% 8% 10%  11% 15% 10% 12% 11% 10% 15% 11% 15% 13%  19% % 8% 13% 14% 28% -
$125,000 to $149,999 135 74 61 37 37 42 20 96 17 12 2 28 56 49 55 56 24 69 40 10 72 63 22 89 24 135 -
6% 7% 5% % % ™ 4% % 6% 5% 2% 4% % 8% 10% 6% 4% 8% 5% 7% 9% 5% 4% 8% 5% 15% -
$150,000 to $199,999 140 78 62 38 37 35 29 98 18 11 5 43 43 44 43 55 42 46 56 15 82 58 34 93 12 140 -
7% 8% 5% % 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% % 8% 6% 6% 6% % 9%  11% 4% 6% 8% 3% 16% -
$200,000 to $249,999 49 21 28 8 13 15 14 29 6 5 5 17 16 16 9 19 21 14 24 10 36 14 12 30 8 49 -
2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 6% -
$250,000 or more 40 26 14 15 12 10 3 29 3 2 - 8 19 13 16 10 14 20 14 1 32 8 20 18 2 40 -
2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% * 4% -
Decline to answer 136 44 92 37 22 25 52 95 13 17 6 33 49 46 31 65 41 46 a7 8 36 99 25 81 30 - -
6% 4% 8% 7% 4% 4% 11% 7% 5% 7% % 5% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% % 7% - -
Sigma 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 7 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

CAl Which carrier do you

subscribe to for mobile calling and data services?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2159 923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
Weighted Base 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
Effective Base 1264 545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
Verizon 556 247 309 89 149 178 140 441 45 38 12 196 194 152 128 207 221 201 240 49 238 318 108 304 143 303 218
26% 24% 27% 17% 28% 28% 30% 31% 16% 15% 15% 29% 25% 25% 22% 24% 32% 25% 31% 31% 31% 23% 19% 27% 32% 34% 20%

AT&T 548 286 263 154 140 145 109 357 77 62 18 177 192 164 163 216 170 203 217 31 242 306 168 299 82 280 248
26% 28% 23% 30% 26% 23% 24% 25% 27% 24% 21% 26% 25% 27% 28% 24% 25% 25% 28% 20% 32% 22% 30% 26% 18% 31% 22%

T-Mobile 239 110 129 74 54 82 29 128 44 33 14 60 100 69 70 106 64 95 79 14 86 153 66 156 17 88 140
11% 11% 11% 14% 10% 13% 6% 9% 15% 13% 17% 9% 13% 11% 12% 12% 9% 12% 10% 9% 11% 11% 12% 14% 4% 10% 13%

Sprint 190 99 91 62 53 47 29 107 32 31 7 68 75 45 56 74 60 73 60 12 68 121 57 110 23 89 87
9% 10% 8% 12% 10% 7% 6% 8% 11% 12% 8% 10% 10% 7% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 9% 9% 10% 10% 5% 10% 8%

TracFone 109 56 53 6 16 52 35 86 11 7 6 41 31 35 22 41 47 36 48 6 32 77 22 50 38 25 73
5% 6% 5% 1% 3% 8% 8% 6% 4% 3% 7% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 8% 3% 7%

MetroPCS 91 32 59 36 31 18 6 28 35 25 1 18 46 23 20 63 8 43 9 4 9 82 44 34 13 13 69
4% 3% 5% % 6% 3% 1% 2% 12% 10% 1% 3% 6% 4% 4% 7% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 6% 8% 3% 3% 1% 6%

Cricket 69 35 34 29 19 16 5 21 17 21 5 17 24 22 23 27 18 22 11 17 10 59 21 26 22 15 51
3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 1% 1% 6% 8% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 11% 1% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 5%

Consumer Cellular 53 28 25 6 2 15 30 42 - 4 6 18 17 18 15 17 21 20 24 5 24 30 13 25 15 17 28
2% 3% 2% 1% * 2% 7% 3% - 2% % 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Straight Talk 47 21 26 18 11 14 4 38 2 5 - 12 11 17 14 20 13 20 13 4 5 42 7 21 19 12 28
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2%

Boost Mobile 47 13 34 17 19 6 5 24 8 11 1 11 28 8 17 24 6 23 5 4 5 41 11 25 11 5 37
2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%

Virgin Mobile 27 11 16 * 9 8 10 13 6 2 4 4 10 10 15 7 5 12 10 1 8 19 13 8 6 3 23
1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 2%

uUs Cellular 16 2 14 5 4 5 2 13 1 2 - 3 4 7 5 7 4 9 4 * 6 10 4 4 8 8 7
1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% - * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1%

Walmart FamilyMobile 6 2 5 3 1 2 - 1 - 3 2 2 3 * * 1 4 4 2 - 2 4 * 5 1 2 5
* * * 1% * - _ - _ 1% 20 * * * * * 1% * - _ - * * * - * *
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QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

CAl Which carrier do you subscribe to for mobile calling and data services?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Weighted Base 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
Netl10 4 1 4 1 - 1 2 4 - * - 1 2 * 1 3 * 3 2 - 2 2 1 3 * - 3
* * * * _ * - * _ * _ * - * * * * * - _ - * * * - _ *

Other 64 34 30 8 18 20 18 51 3 2 6 26 17 18 11 33 21 21 29 5 24 39 16 31 17 17 44
3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 8% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4%

N/A - Don"t subscribe to 76 39 37 9 9 24 35 63 7 4 2 24 24 22 15 36 25 33 25 5 7 70 18 26 32 17 52
mobile calling and data 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 8% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 7% 2% 5%
services

Sigma 2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Comcast

ATE&T

Time Warner Cable

Verizon

CenturyLink

Charter

Cox Cable Communications

Frontier

Cablevision

Bright House

Windstream

Suddenlink

Mediacom

Total

2159

2143

1264

424

20%

423
20%

284
13%

182
9%

130
6%

108
5%

82
4%

71
3%

47
2%

31
1%

17
1%

14
1%

12
1%

CA2 Which internet service provider do you subscribe to for internet connectivity in your home?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
923 1236 448 502 690 519 1673 154 190 60 590 740 721 618 866 675 838 766 178 861 1298 531 1135 493 646 1375
1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
545 730 245 290 436 329 1065 101 120 38 382 428 408 338 512 415 489 488 91 517 759 297 705 270 446 763
190 233 90 88 146 100 308 57 36 6 119 155 139 136 166 122 162 148 40 162 262 103 262 59 212 191
19% 21% 17% 16% 23% 22% 22% 20% 14% % 18% 20% 23% 24% 19% 18% 20% 19% 26% 21% 19% 18% 23% 13% 24% 17%
219 204 128 98 105 92 237 65 67 17 148 152 111 94 171 158 159 146 32 180 243 144 231 48 182 215
22% 18% 25% 18% 17% 20% 17% 22% 27% 21% 22% 20% 18% 16% 19% 23% 19% 19% 21% 23% 18% 25% 20% 11% 20% 19%
126 158 60 97 76 51 178 45 38 9 82 117 76 71 134 80 124 85 19 88 196 75 151 58 111 155
12% 14% 12% 18% 12% 11% 13% 16% 15% 11% 12% 15% 12% 12% 15% 12% 15% 11% 12% 11% 14% 13% 13% 13% 12% 14%
97 85 50 52 43 37 113 25 29 6 44 83 49 60 79 44 79 58 11 94 88 62 103 17 101 70
10% 8% 10% 10% 7% 8% 8% 9% 11% 7% 6% 11% 8% 10% 9% 6% 10% 7% 7% 12% 6% 11% 9% 4%  11% 6%
63 67 35 24 41 30 103 18 4 4 44 34 38 33 46 52 54 49 14 35 95 34 57 40 51 68
6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 2% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 9% 5% % 6% 5% 9% 6% 6%
46 62 35 14 37 22 64 10 20 4 33 46 27 34 37 37 51 41 6 33 75 19 58 31 35 69
5% 5% % 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 6%
38 44 19 21 20 22 56 11 6 2 38 25 17 24 24 34 21 38 3 27 55 21 57 4 35 39
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3%
36 35 12 19 22 17 46 15 5 4 21 15 29 19 31 21 33 29 2 28 43 17 31 23 27 39
4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4%
23 24 4 12 15 17 34 2 11 - 15 19 11 13 22 13 21 18 2 17 31 13 30 4 21 24
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
12 19 5 7 12 6 24 5 1 1 8 17 6 11 11 9 10 16 2 10 21 6 22 3 13 18
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% % 1% 2%
9 7 4 3 9 2 13 1 2 - 7 6 4 6 6 5 6 10 1 3 13 1 4 12 6 10
1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% * 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * * 3% 1% 1%
8 6 2 10 2 1 10 1 3 - 4 5 5 7 5 3 7 3 2 7 7 3 10 2 3 11
1% 1% * 2% * * 1% * 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% * * 1%
4 8 2 - 4 6 8 - 4 - 4 6 2 5 2 5 7 4 1 3 9 5 3 4 3 9
* 1% * - 1% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% * 1% > 1%

Page 270

19 Oct 2017
Table 263



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 14-18, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

Cincinnati Bell

Other
N/A - Don"t subscribe

internet connectivity

Sigma

to

CA2 Which internet service provider do you subscribe to for internet connectivity in your home?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
12 8 3 1 7 - 4 8 - - 2 2 5 2 5 6 1 5 3 2 4 7 - 12 - 5 7
1% 1% * * 1% - 1% 1% - - 2% * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1%
211 98 113 36 54 78 44 168 12 9 19 86 54 65 38 92 81 56 91 17 58 153 37 64 111 73 122
10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 12% 10% 12% 4% 3% 23% 13% 7% 11% 7% 10% 12% 7% 12% 11% 8% 11% 6% 6% 25% 8% 11%
95 36 59 34 28 25 7 47 20 16 8 21 39 28 19 52 24 23 37 3 19 76 28 34 32 17 65
4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 2% 3% % 7% 10% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 6% 5% 3% 7% 2% 6%
2143 1015 1128 517 534 633 459 1417 287 252 83 677 778 609 575 882 686 818 777 157 768 1375 567 1128 448 895 1112
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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